
 

 

MILITARY INSTALLATION DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
Design Review Committee Meeting 

November 18, 2025 
 

STAFF REPORT 
 

Agenda Item:  #5  
Prepared By:  Robert Donigan, MIDA Planner 
Reviewed By:  Richard Catten, DRC Counsel 
 
Project: Deer Crest Village Parcel 3 Townhomes Site Plan 
 
Location: The Deer Crest Village Parcel 3 Townhomes are located within the 

Deer Crest Villages Master Development Plan area just north of the 
existing Pioche Village Condominiums, adjacent to the Pioche 
Hotel and surrounding the existing Jordanelle gondola, west of U.S. 
Highway 40 at exit 8, in the northwest section of Wasatch County. 

 
Applicant: East West Partners 
 
Representative: Steve Issowits, East West Partners 
 
Recommendation: Staff recommends the MIDA DRC approve the Deer Crest Village 

Parcel 3 Townhomes Site Plan based on successful completion of 
the conditions of approval contained in this report. 

   ____________________________________________________________________ 
 
Background: 
Per Chapter 2, Section 2.03 (Site Plan) of the Development Standards and Guidelines 
(MIDA Standards), MIDA requires Site Plan approval before construction on any 
property within the MIDA Control Area. The Applicant submitted the draft Deer Crest 
Village Parcel 3 Townhomes Site Plan in September 2025. MIDA staff has since 
reviewed and provided comments to the Applicant. The Applicant is requesting approval 
from the DRC.  
 
Project Description: 
The Deer Crest Village Parcel 3 Townhomes Site Plan proposes 32 townhome units as 
follows: 12 duplex units, 12 triplex units, and 8 fourplex units. Duplexes are architectural 
prototypes A3, A4, and C; Triplexes are architectural prototype D; and Fourplexes are 
architectural prototype B. Square footages and number of bedrooms of each unit type 
are as follows: 

• A3 = 3,249 SF | 4 bedrooms 

• A4 = 3,681 SF | 4 bedrooms 

• B = 2,035 SF | 2 bedrooms 

• C = 4,299 SF | 4 bedrooms 



 

 

• D = 2,877–2,881 SF | 3 bedrooms 
 
Analysis: 
The site plan application for the Deer Crest Village Parcel 3 Townhomes was evaluated 
based on Chapter 2 – Review Procedure, Section 2.03 – Site Plan; and Chapter 4 – 
Standards and Guidelines of the MIDA Standards. The Applicant has generally 
submitted all of the required information. A general discussion of key considerations is 
included below: 
 
2.01.B.1.i – Slope Data: C301. There are areas of proposed development that are 
shown on slopes exceeding 30%. MIDA’s Development Standards and Guidelines do 
not prohibit development on slopes greater than 30%, but MIDA Staff does 
acknowledge this and points out to the Applicant that development on such slopes will 
require significant earthwork, walls, and cost and will have significant impact on 
topography and existing vegetation. 
 
2.01.B.2.a – Street and Transit Layout: 

• The development has a singular proposed access over the existing bridge over 
the Jordanelle ski run to access the future units. This access, proposed turn 
arounds, lengths of roads, emergency access, etc. will need to be approved by 
WCFD. 

• Final road layout and intersections will need to consider allowable slopes, v 
curves, snow storage, and traffic impacts.  

 
2.01.B.2.o – Feasibility Letters:  

• Fire: The Fire District will need to review and approve all proposed accesses, 
roadways, roadways lengths, slopes, etc. prior to permitting, and construction. 

• JSSD: Feasibility Letter has been provided for the greater MDP which applies to 
this subdivision. A Will Serve Letter will be required at the time of infrastructure 
permit.  

 
2.03.J – Irrigation Plan: 

• At least a conceptual irrigation plan is required at Site Plan. The Applicant has 
not provided an irrigation plan yet. This will be a deferred submittal and a 
condition of approval. 

 
4.04.E – Hike/Bike Trails: 

• The proposed site plan provides convenient access from back patios of the 
townhomes to a community trail that accesses the adjacent ski run and existing 
trails in the area. 

 
4.05.C.1 – Parking Facilities Design: 

• The driveways to the townhomes are a minimum of 18’ in length to allow for 
parking. No on-street parking will be allowed on the private drives. The proposed 
plan provides up to 132 parking spaces for the townhome units (56 garage and 
76 driveway) which exceeds the standard requirement of the MIDA Development 



 

 

Standards and Guidelines and meets the requirements of the original 1996 
Density Determination (128 spaces required). 
 

 
 
RECOMMENDED ACTION: 
Staff recommends the MIDA DRC approve the Deer Crest Village Parcel 3 Townhomes  
Site Plan based on successful completion of the following conditions: 

1. All outstanding engineering comments be resolved and signed off by the MIDA 
review engineer and JSSD through the Infrastructure Permit process. 

2. The Applicant provides at least a conceptual irrigation plan. 
3. MIDA Board approval of Deer Crest Villages Master Development Plan (MDP). 
4. Approval and recordation of Deer Crest Village 3 Amended Plat. 
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07.01.2025

THE HAVENS AT DEER CREST

ENTRY ELEVATIONSIDE ELEVATION SKI WAY ELEVATION

Exterior Materials

Roof - Asphalt Shingles 
“Pewter Gray” by GAF

Timber - Rustic and Aged by 
Vintage Woods

Siding - Vertical Grain Hemlock
“Driftwood” By Vintage Woods

Windows and Metal Trim - Black Stone - “Quartz Creek”
by Merrillstone

PROTOTYPE A4 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

0’

SCALE: 1/8” = 1’-0”

4’ 8’ 16’



FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TYPE
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

2. ALL INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TYPE
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

3. ALL FLOOR AND FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES TYPE               
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON FLOOR PLAN OR 
RCP.

4. DRAWING REVISIONS ARE INDICATED BY

5. CENTER DOORS AND OPENINGS IN ROOMS
OR PROVIDE 6" WALL RETURNS UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

6. INDICATES FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE 
TRANSITION.

P1

W1

F1

X

RESIDENCE AREA CALCULATIONS: 

      SALEABLE* GROSS**
LOWER LEVEL: 1,034 SF 1,034 SF
ENTRY LEVEL: 1,068 SF 1,593 SF
UPPER LEVEL: 1,054 SF     1,054 SF
TOTAL: 3,156 SF 3,681 SF

*SALEABLE - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES
OF EXTERIOR WALLS, NOT INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.

**GROSS - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES OF
EXTERIOR WALLS, INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.
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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TYPE
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

2. ALL INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TYPE
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

3. ALL FLOOR AND FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES TYPE               
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON FLOOR PLAN OR 
RCP.

4. DRAWING REVISIONS ARE INDICATED BY

5. CENTER DOORS AND OPENINGS IN ROOMS
OR PROVIDE 6" WALL RETURNS UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

6. INDICATES FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE 
TRANSITION.

P1

W1

F1

X

RESIDENCE AREA CALCULATIONS: 

      SALEABLE* GROSS**
LOWER LEVEL: 1,034 SF 1,034 SF
ENTRY LEVEL: 1,068 SF 1,593 SF
UPPER LEVEL: 1,054 SF     1,054 SF
TOTAL: 3,156 SF 3,681 SF

*SALEABLE - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES
OF EXTERIOR WALLS, NOT INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.

**GROSS - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES OF
EXTERIOR WALLS, INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.
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DN

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TYPE
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

2. ALL INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TYPE
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

3. ALL FLOOR AND FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES TYPE               
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON FLOOR PLAN OR 
RCP.

4. DRAWING REVISIONS ARE INDICATED BY

5. CENTER DOORS AND OPENINGS IN ROOMS
OR PROVIDE 6" WALL RETURNS UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

6. INDICATES FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE 
TRANSITION.

P1

W1

F1

X

RESIDENCE AREA CALCULATIONS: 

      SALEABLE* GROSS**
LOWER LEVEL: 1,034 SF 1,034 SF
ENTRY LEVEL: 1,068 SF 1,593 SF
UPPER LEVEL: 1,054 SF     1,054 SF
TOTAL: 3,156 SF 3,681 SF

*SALEABLE - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES
OF EXTERIOR WALLS, NOT INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.

**GROSS - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES OF
EXTERIOR WALLS, INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.
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ROOF PLAN GENERAL NOTES

A. TYPE DENOTES COMPOSITE 
ASPHALT ROOFING.

B. TYPE DENOTES METAL STANDING 
SEAM ROOFING.

R1

R2

R1

1. (xxx '- x") INDICATES PLATE HEIGHTS, RELATIVE TO 100'-0" 
DATUM.

2. ALL ROOF ASSEMBLIES TYPE               UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE ON ROOF PLAN:

3. ALL OVERHANG DIMENSIONS ARE FROM EXTERIOR FACE 
OF EXTERIOR STUD TO EXTERIOR FACE OF STRUCTURAL 
RAFTER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4.             DENOTES FLUES AND VENTS, PAINT BLACK. REF 
MEP DWGS FOR ALL LOCATIONS.

5. REFERENCE DETAIL x/A5.xx FOR TYPICAL EAVE / FASCIA 
DETAILS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 

6. REFERENCE DETAIL x/A5.xx FOR TYPICAL RAKE DETAILS, 
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 

7. REFERENCE DETAIL x/A5.xx FOR TYPICAL RIDGE DETAILS, 
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

8. REFERENCE DETAIL x/A5.xx FOR TYPICAL VALLEY 
DETAILS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 

9. REFERENCE DETAIL x/A5.xx FOR TYPICAL ROOF-TO-WALL 
FLASHING DETAILS AND x/A5.xx FOR TYPICAL KICK-OUT 
FLASHING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 

10. ALL GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS ARE HEATED; ALSO 
REFERENCE MEP DWGS. 

11.                         INDICATES SNOW FENCES, REF PLAN FOR 
LENGTH AND DETAIL X/A5.XX FOR DESIGN.

12.                 INDICATES AREAS TO RECIEVE SNOW 
RETENTION DEVICES (CLIPS).

13.                         INDICATES HEATED ROOF AREAS, ALSO REF 
MEP DWGS.
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EXTERIOR WALL FINISHES INDICATED ON 
ELEVATIONS - REFERENCE TAGS BELOW FOR 
MATERIALS:

REFERENCE ROOF PLAN FOR LOCATIONS OF ROOF 
COMPONENTS NOT INDICATED ON EXTERIOR 
ELEVATIONS.

REFERENCE WINDOW AND DOOR DETAIL SHEETS 
FOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES, TYPES, AND 
HEAD, JAMB, AND SILL DETAILS.

STONE HATCH INDICATED ON THE EXTERIOR 
ELEVATIONS REPRESENTS LOCATION OF STONE 
VENEER ONLY AND SHOULD NOT BE REFERENCED 
FOR PATTERN, STYLE OR SIZE.  

DECORATIVE TIMBER BEAMS INDICATED ON 
ELEVATIONS - REFERENCE TAGS BELOW FOR TYPES:
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THE HAVENS AT DEER CREST

ENTRY ELEVATIONSIDE ELEVATION SKI WAY ELEVATION

Exterior Materials

Roof - Asphalt Shingles 
“Pewter Gray” by GAF

Timber - Rustic and Aged by 
Vintage Woods

Siding - Western Red Cedar 
“Kodiak” by Delta Millworks

Windows and Metal Trim - Black

PROTOTYPE B EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

0’

SCALE: 1/8” = 1’-0”

4’ 8’ 16’

Stone - “Quartz Creek”
by Merrillstone



FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TYPE
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

2. ALL INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TYPE
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

3. ALL FLOOR AND FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES TYPE               
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON FLOOR PLAN OR 
RCP.

4. DRAWING REVISIONS ARE INDICATED BY

5. CENTER DOORS AND OPENINGS IN ROOMS
OR PROVIDE 6" WALL RETURNS UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

6. INDICATES FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE 
TRANSITION.

P1

W1

F1

X

RESIDENCE AREA CALCULATIONS: 

SALEABLE* GROSS**
LOWER LEVEL: 389 SF 389 SF
MAIN LEVEL: 849 SF 849 SF
ENTRY LEVEL: 540 SF 796 SF
TOTAL: 1,778 SF          2,034 SF

*SALEABLE - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES
OF EXTERIOR WALLS, NOT INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.

**GROSS - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES OF
EXTERIOR WALLS, INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.
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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TYPE
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

2. ALL INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TYPE
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

3. ALL FLOOR AND FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES TYPE               
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON FLOOR PLAN OR 
RCP.

4. DRAWING REVISIONS ARE INDICATED BY

5. CENTER DOORS AND OPENINGS IN ROOMS
OR PROVIDE 6" WALL RETURNS UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

6. INDICATES FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE 
TRANSITION.

P1

W1

F1

X

RESIDENCE AREA CALCULATIONS: 

SALEABLE* GROSS**
LOWER LEVEL: 389 SF 389 SF
MAIN LEVEL: 849 SF 849 SF
ENTRY LEVEL: 540 SF 796 SF
TOTAL: 1,778 SF          2,034 SF

*SALEABLE - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES
OF EXTERIOR WALLS, NOT INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.

**GROSS - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES OF
EXTERIOR WALLS, INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.

1
A3.01

L

1

1

A2.01

1

A2.021

A2.02 2

A2.01

2

A

B

4

4

2

2

J

K

C

3

3

20' - 0"

1
A3.02

2
A3.01

E

8' - 0 1/2" 11' - 11 1/2"

45
' -

 0
"

43
' -

 6
"

1'
 - 

6"

KITCHEN
L-103

DEN
L-105

DINING
L-102

LIVING
L-101

STAIR
L-104

3/4 BATH
L-106

20' - 0"

T/O PLYWD

+ 87' - 0"

T/O PLYWD

+ 87' - 0"

+ 86' - 6"

T/O DECK

TV/FP

DN

UP

R

"OUTDOOR
LIVING"

20'-0" x 8'-10"

TV

T/O PLYWD

+ 87' - 0"

8'-1" x 4'-11"
9'-11" x 10'-5"

10'-9" x 11'-4"

14'-6" x 9'-4"

14'-6" x 12'-4"

L-101

L-106

L-105

8

8

5

5

6

6

11

11

9

9

10

10

14

14

12

12

13

13

O

D

F

M

N

G

H

7

7

M1-101

M2-101

R-101

2
A3.02

2.2

2.2

10
' -

 0
" 7'
 - 

9"

L-101

L-102

L-103

TRV BY

SHEET No.

DRAWN BY

SCALE:

CHK BY

PROJECT No. DATE

ISSUE

SEAL

1
0

1
 E

l 
P

as
eo

Sa
n

ta
 B

ar
b

ar
a,

 C
al

if
o

rn
ia

  
9

3
1

0
1

(8
0

5
) 

9
6

3
-6

8
9

0

A
R

C
H

IT
EC

TU
R

E 
-

PL
A

N
N

IN
G

 -
IN

TE
R

IO
R

S
A

N
D

 A
SS

O
C

IA
TE

S,
  I

N
C

.
Z

 E
 H

 R
 E

 N
48

 E
as

t 
B

ea
ve

r 
C

re
ek

 B
lv

d.
, 

Su
ite

 3
03

P
.O

. B
o

x 
1

9
7

6
 -

A
vo

n
, 

C
o

lo
ra

d
o

  8
1

6
2

0
(9

7
0)

 9
4

9-
0

25
7

LA
N

D
SC

A
PE

 A
R

C
H

IT
EC

TU
R

E

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 ©

 2
02

5 
by

 Z
eh

re
n 

&
 A

ss
oc

ia
te

s I
nc

.

KEY PLAN

AS SHOWN

TH
E 

H
A

V
EN

S 
   

 D
EE

R
 C

R
ES

T
A

T

9/
12

/2
02

5 
3:

29
:3

5 
PM

C
:\

U
se

rs
\n

ic
ol

e.
m

or
el

\D
oc

um
en

ts
\2

99
6.

04
 D

EE
R

 C
R

ES
T 

TH
 B

_0
5_

ni
co

le
m

Z
Z

EL
2.

rv
t

A1.02

20232996.04 05/05/2025

CH/NM/CP DK

MAIN LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 0
5 

(B
)

W
A

SA
TC

H
 C

O
U

N
TY

, U
TA

H
(5

41
) 2

41
-8

01
1

C
U

SH
IN

G
 T

ER
R

EL
L

A
EC

T
A

LI
SM

A
N

 C
IV

IL
 C

O
N

SU
LT

A
N

TS
A

EC
(8

01
) 7

43
-1

30
0

DK

(9
70

) 7
48

-8
52

0

(9
70

) 7
48

-8
52

0
C

IV
IL

ST
R

U
C

TU
R

A
L

M
EC

H
A

N
IC

A
L

EL
EC

TR
IC

A
L

1/4" = 1'-0"A1.02
1 MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

No. DATE COMMENT
B 09/12/2025 DD SET



FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TYPE
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

2. ALL INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TYPE
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

3. ALL FLOOR AND FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES TYPE               
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON FLOOR PLAN OR 
RCP.

4. DRAWING REVISIONS ARE INDICATED BY

5. CENTER DOORS AND OPENINGS IN ROOMS
OR PROVIDE 6" WALL RETURNS UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

6. INDICATES FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE 
TRANSITION.

P1

W1

F1

X

RESIDENCE AREA CALCULATIONS: 

SALEABLE* GROSS**
LOWER LEVEL: 389 SF 389 SF
MAIN LEVEL: 849 SF 849 SF
ENTRY LEVEL: 540 SF 796 SF
TOTAL: 1,778 SF          2,034 SF

*SALEABLE - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES
OF EXTERIOR WALLS, NOT INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.

**GROSS - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES OF
EXTERIOR WALLS, INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.
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ROOF PLAN GENERAL NOTES
1. (xxx '- x") INDICATES PLATE HEIGHTS, RELATIVE TO 100'-0" 

DATUM.

2. ALL ROOF ASSEMBLIES TYPE               UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE ON ROOF PLAN:

3. ALL OVERHANG DIMENSIONS ARE FROM EXTERIOR FACE 
OF EXTERIOR STUD TO EXTERIOR FACE OF STRUCTURAL 
RAFTER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4.             DENOTES FLUES AND VENTS, PAINT BLACK. REF 
MEP DWGS FOR ALL LOCATIONS.

5. REFERENCE DETAIL x/A5.xx FOR TYPICAL EAVE / FASCIA 
DETAILS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 

6. REFERENCE DETAIL x/A5.xx FOR TYPICAL RAKE DETAILS, 
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 

7. REFERENCE DETAIL x/A5.xx FOR TYPICAL RIDGE DETAILS, 
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

8. REFERENCE DETAIL x/A5.xx FOR TYPICAL VALLEY 
DETAILS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 

9. REFERENCE DETAIL x/A5.xx FOR TYPICAL ROOF-TO-WALL 
FLASHING DETAILS AND x/A5.xx FOR TYPICAL KICK-OUT 
FLASHING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 

10. ALL GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS ARE HEATED; ALSO 
REFERENCE MEP DWGS. 

11.                         INDICATES SNOW FENCES, REF PLAN FOR 
LENGTH AND DETAIL X/A5.XX FOR DESIGN.

12.                 INDICATES AREAS TO RECIEVE SNOW 
RETENTION DEVICES (CLIPS).

13.                         INDICATES HEATED ROOF AREAS, ALSO REF 
MEP DWGS.

A. TYPE DENOTES COMPOSITE 
ASPHALT ROOFING.

B. TYPE DENOTES METAL STANDING 
SEAM ROOFING.
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EXTERIOR ELEVATION GENERAL NOTES
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

EXTERIOR WALL FINISHES INDICATED ON 
ELEVATIONS - REFERENCE TAGS BELOW FOR 
MATERIALS:

REFERENCE ROOF PLAN FOR LOCATIONS OF ROOF 
COMPONENTS NOT INDICATED ON EXTERIOR 
ELEVATIONS.

REFERENCE WINDOW AND DOOR DETAIL SHEETS 
FOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES, TYPES, AND 
HEAD, JAMB, AND SILL DETAILS.

STONE HATCH INDICATED ON THE EXTERIOR 
ELEVATIONS REPRESENTS LOCATION OF STONE 
VENEER ONLY AND SHOULD NOT BE REFERENCED 
FOR PATTERN, STYLE OR SIZE.  

DECORATIVE TIMBER BEAMS INDICATED ON 
ELEVATIONS - REFERENCE TAGS BELOW FOR TYPES:

A

B

C

1 TYPE 1, REF DETAIL x/Ax.xx.

ADHERED STONE VENEER

VERTICAL WOOD SIDING

HORIZONTAL WOOD SIDING

D METAL PANELS

1
A3.01

1

L - ENTRY LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

100' - 0"

4 23

2
A3.01

M1 - ENTRY LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

98' - 0"

8 5611 91014 1213

M2 - ENTRY LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

96' - 0"
R - ENTRY LEVEL

FLOOR PLAN
94' - 0"

7

1
A3.03

2.2

L-210

STEEL CHANNEL 
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C

B
C

C

17
' -

 6
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EXT SCONCE, 
TYP

6'
 - 

8"

6'
 - 

8"

EXT SCONCE, 
TYP

6'
 - 

8"

6'
 - 

8"

L - MAIN LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

87' - 0"

1
A3.01

1

L - ENTRY LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

100' - 0"

L - LOWER LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

75' - 0"

42 3

2
A3.01

M1 - MAIN LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

85' - 0"

M1 - ENTRY LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

98' - 0"

M1 - LOWER
LEVEL FLOOR

PLAN
73' - 0"

85 6 119 10 1412 13

M2 - MAIN LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

83' - 0"

M2 - ENTRY LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

96' - 0"

M2 - LOWER
LEVEL FLOOR

PLAN
71' - 0"

R - MAIN LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN
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EXTERIOR ELEVATION GENERAL NOTES
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.
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OVERALL FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TYPE
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

2. ALL INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TYPE
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

3. ALL FLOOR AND FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES TYPE               
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON FLOOR PLAN OR 
RCP.

4. DRAWING REVISIONS ARE INDICATED BY

5. REFERENCE UNIT PLANS AND OTHER ENLARGED 
PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS, ASSEMBLY 
TAGS, AND DETAIL TAGS.

6. EXTERIOR, DEMISING, CHASE, AND CORRIDOR WALL 
DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO FACE OF NAKED STUD, 
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

7. ALL ANGLES ARE TO BE 45o OR 90o UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

8. CENTER DOORS AND OPENINGS IN ROOMS
OR PROVIDE 6" WALL RETURNS UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

9. REFERENCE SHEETS A5.6X AND A5.7X FOR OVERALL 
PLAN DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES.

10. REFERENCE ID DRAWINGS FOR INTERIOR 
ELEVATIONS AND ENLARGED INTERIOR PLANS.
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X

RESIDENCE AREA CALCULATIONS: 

SALEABLE* GROSS**
ENTRY LEVEL: 1,821 SF 2,435 SF
UPPER LEVEL: 1,864 SF 1,864 SF
TOTAL: 3,685 SF 4,299 SF

*SALEABLE - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES
OF EXTERIOR WALLS, NOT INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.

**GROSS - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES OF
EXTERIOR WALLS, INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.2
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OVERALL FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TYPE
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

2. ALL INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TYPE
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

3. ALL FLOOR AND FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES TYPE               
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON FLOOR PLAN OR 
RCP.

4. DRAWING REVISIONS ARE INDICATED BY

5. REFERENCE UNIT PLANS AND OTHER ENLARGED 
PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS, ASSEMBLY 
TAGS, AND DETAIL TAGS.

6. EXTERIOR, DEMISING, CHASE, AND CORRIDOR WALL 
DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO FACE OF NAKED STUD, 
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

7. ALL ANGLES ARE TO BE 45o OR 90o UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.
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OTHERWISE.
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10. REFERENCE ID DRAWINGS FOR INTERIOR 
ELEVATIONS AND ENLARGED INTERIOR PLANS.
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OF EXTERIOR WALLS, NOT INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.

**GROSS - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES OF
EXTERIOR WALLS, INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.2
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OVERALL FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TYPE
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

2. ALL INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TYPE
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

3. ALL FLOOR AND FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES TYPE               
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON FLOOR PLAN OR 
RCP.

4. DRAWING REVISIONS ARE INDICATED BY

5. REFERENCE UNIT PLANS AND OTHER ENLARGED 
PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS, ASSEMBLY 
TAGS, AND DETAIL TAGS.

6. EXTERIOR, DEMISING, CHASE, AND CORRIDOR WALL 
DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO FACE OF NAKED STUD, 
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

7. ALL ANGLES ARE TO BE 45o OR 90o UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

8. CENTER DOORS AND OPENINGS IN ROOMS
OR PROVIDE 6" WALL RETURNS UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

9. REFERENCE SHEETS A5.6X AND A5.7X FOR OVERALL 
PLAN DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES.

10. REFERENCE ID DRAWINGS FOR INTERIOR 
ELEVATIONS AND ENLARGED INTERIOR PLANS.

P1

W1

F1

X

RESIDENCE AREA CALCULATIONS: 

SALEABLE* GROSS**
ENTRY LEVEL: 1,821 SF 2,435 SF
UPPER LEVEL: 1,864 SF 1,864 SF
TOTAL: 3,685 SF 4,299 SF

*SALEABLE - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES
OF EXTERIOR WALLS, NOT INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.

**GROSS - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES OF
EXTERIOR WALLS, INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.
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OVERALL FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TYPE
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

2. ALL INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TYPE
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

3. ALL FLOOR AND FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES TYPE               
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON FLOOR PLAN OR 
RCP.

4. DRAWING REVISIONS ARE INDICATED BY

5. REFERENCE UNIT PLANS AND OTHER ENLARGED 
PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS, ASSEMBLY 
TAGS, AND DETAIL TAGS.

6. EXTERIOR, DEMISING, CHASE, AND CORRIDOR WALL 
DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO FACE OF NAKED STUD, 
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

7. ALL ANGLES ARE TO BE 45o OR 90o UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

8. CENTER DOORS AND OPENINGS IN ROOMS
OR PROVIDE 6" WALL RETURNS UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

9. REFERENCE SHEETS A5.6X AND A5.7X FOR OVERALL 
PLAN DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES.

10. REFERENCE ID DRAWINGS FOR INTERIOR 
ELEVATIONS AND ENLARGED INTERIOR PLANS.

P1

W1

F1

X

RESIDENCE AREA CALCULATIONS: 

SALEABLE* GROSS**
LOWER LEVEL: 1,738 SF 1,738 SF
ENTRY LEVEL: 1,923.5 SF 2,494.5 SF
TOTAL: 3,661.5 SF 4,232.5 SF

*SALEABLE - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES
OF EXTERIOR WALLS, NOT INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.

**GROSS - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES OF
EXTERIOR WALLS, INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.
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OVERALL FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TYPE
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

2. ALL INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TYPE
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

3. ALL FLOOR AND FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES TYPE               
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON FLOOR PLAN OR 
RCP.

4. DRAWING REVISIONS ARE INDICATED BY

5. REFERENCE UNIT PLANS AND OTHER ENLARGED 
PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS, ASSEMBLY 
TAGS, AND DETAIL TAGS.

6. EXTERIOR, DEMISING, CHASE, AND CORRIDOR WALL 
DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO FACE OF NAKED STUD, 
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

7. ALL ANGLES ARE TO BE 45o OR 90o UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

8. CENTER DOORS AND OPENINGS IN ROOMS
OR PROVIDE 6" WALL RETURNS UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

9. REFERENCE SHEETS A5.6X AND A5.7X FOR OVERALL 
PLAN DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES.

10. REFERENCE ID DRAWINGS FOR INTERIOR 
ELEVATIONS AND ENLARGED INTERIOR PLANS.

P1

W1

F1

X

RESIDENCE AREA CALCULATIONS: 

SALEABLE* GROSS**
LOWER LEVEL: 1,738 SF 1,738 SF
ENTRY LEVEL: 1,923.5 SF 2,494.5 SF
TOTAL: 3,661.5 SF 4,232.5 SF

*SALEABLE - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES
OF EXTERIOR WALLS, NOT INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.

**GROSS - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES OF
EXTERIOR WALLS, INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.
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Exterior Materials
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“Pewter Gray” by GAF
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by Delta Millworks
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by Merrillstone
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2. ALL INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TYPE
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

3. ALL FLOOR AND FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES TYPE               
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON FLOOR PLAN OR 
RCP.

4. DRAWING REVISIONS ARE INDICATED BY

5. CENTER DOORS AND OPENINGS IN ROOMS
OR PROVIDE 6" WALL RETURNS UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

6. INDICATES FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE 
TRANSITION.
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RESIDENCE AREA CALCULATIONS: 

UNITS L&R SALEABLE* GROSS**
LOWER LEVEL: 703  SF 703  SF
ENTRY LEVEL: 919 SF 1,399 SF
UPPER LEVEL: 779 SF              779 SF
TOTAL: 2,401 SF 2,881 SF

*SALEABLE - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES
OF EXTERIOR WALLS, NOT INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.

**GROSS - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES OF
EXTERIOR WALLS, INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.

UNIT M SALEABLE* GROSS**
LOWER LEVEL: 688  SF 688  SF
ENTRY LEVEL: 935 SF 1,416 SF
UPPER LEVEL: 776 SF              773 SF
TOTAL: 2,399 SF 2,877 SF
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UNITS L&R SALEABLE* GROSS**
LOWER LEVEL: 703  SF 703  SF
ENTRY LEVEL: 919 SF 1,399 SF
UPPER LEVEL: 779 SF              779 SF
TOTAL: 2,401 SF 2,881 SF

*SALEABLE - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES
OF EXTERIOR WALLS, NOT INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.

**GROSS - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES OF
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UPPER LEVEL: 776 SF              773 SF
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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TYPE
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

2. ALL INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES TYPE
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

3. ALL FLOOR AND FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES TYPE               
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON FLOOR PLAN OR 
RCP.

4. DRAWING REVISIONS ARE INDICATED BY

5. CENTER DOORS AND OPENINGS IN ROOMS
OR PROVIDE 6" WALL RETURNS UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

6. INDICATES FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE 
TRANSITION.

P1

W1

F1

X

RESIDENCE AREA CALCULATIONS: 

UNITS L&R SALEABLE* GROSS**
LOWER LEVEL: 703  SF 703  SF
ENTRY LEVEL: 919 SF 1,399 SF
UPPER LEVEL: 779 SF              779 SF
TOTAL: 2,401 SF 2,881 SF

*SALEABLE - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES
OF EXTERIOR WALLS, NOT INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.

**GROSS - CALCULATED TO EXTERIOR FACES OF
EXTERIOR WALLS, INCLUDING GARAGE.
STAIRS CALCULATED AT 50% EACH LEVEL.

UNIT M SALEABLE* GROSS**
LOWER LEVEL: 688  SF 688  SF
ENTRY LEVEL: 935 SF 1,416 SF
UPPER LEVEL: 776 SF              773 SF
TOTAL: 2,399 SF 2,877 SF
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ROOF PLAN GENERAL NOTES
1. (xxx '- x") INDICATES PLATE HEIGHTS, RELATIVE TO 100'-0" 

DATUM.

2. ALL ROOF ASSEMBLIES TYPE               UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE ON ROOF PLAN:

3. ALL OVERHANG DIMENSIONS ARE FROM EXTERIOR FACE 
OF EXTERIOR STUD TO EXTERIOR FACE OF STRUCTURAL 
RAFTER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4.             DENOTES FLUES AND VENTS, PAINT BLACK. REF 
MEP DWGS FOR ALL LOCATIONS.

5. REFERENCE DETAIL x/A5.xx FOR TYPICAL EAVE / FASCIA 
DETAILS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 

6. REFERENCE DETAIL x/A5.xx FOR TYPICAL RAKE DETAILS, 
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 

7. REFERENCE DETAIL x/A5.xx FOR TYPICAL RIDGE DETAILS, 
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

8. REFERENCE DETAIL x/A5.xx FOR TYPICAL VALLEY 
DETAILS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 

9. REFERENCE DETAIL x/A5.xx FOR TYPICAL ROOF-TO-WALL 
FLASHING DETAILS AND x/A5.xx FOR TYPICAL KICK-OUT 
FLASHING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 

10. ALL GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS ARE HEATED; ALSO 
REFERENCE MEP DWGS. 

11.                         INDICATES SNOW FENCES, REF PLAN FOR 
LENGTH AND DETAIL X/A5.XX FOR DESIGN.

12.                 INDICATES AREAS TO RECIEVE SNOW 
RETENTION DEVICES (CLIPS).

13.                         INDICATES HEATED ROOF AREAS, ALSO REF 
MEP DWGS.

A. TYPE DENOTES COMPOSITE 
ASPHALT ROOFING.

B. TYPE DENOTES METAL STANDING 
SEAM ROOFING.
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1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

EXTERIOR WALL FINISHES INDICATED ON 
ELEVATIONS - REFERENCE TAGS BELOW FOR 
MATERIALS:

REFERENCE ROOF PLAN FOR LOCATIONS OF ROOF 
COMPONENTS NOT INDICATED ON EXTERIOR 
ELEVATIONS.

REFERENCE WINDOW AND DOOR DETAIL SHEETS 
FOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES, TYPES, AND 
HEAD, JAMB, AND SILL DETAILS.

STONE HATCH INDICATED ON THE EXTERIOR 
ELEVATIONS REPRESENTS LOCATION OF STONE 
VENEER ONLY AND SHOULD NOT BE REFERENCED 
FOR PATTERN, STYLE OR SIZE.  

DECORATIVE TIMBER BEAMS INDICATED ON 
ELEVATIONS - REFERENCE TAGS BELOW FOR TYPES:

EXTERIOR ELEVATION GENERAL NOTES

A

B1

C

1 TYPE 1, REF DETAIL x/Ax.xx.

ADHERED STONE VENEER

VERTICAL WOOD SIDING TYPE 1

HORIZONTAL WOOD SIDING

D METAL PANELS

B2 VERTICAL WOOD SIDING TYPE 2

L - ENTRY LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

100' - 0"

2
A3.01

16 234

L - UPPER LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

112' - 0"

5

1
A3.01

10

R - ENTRY LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

96' - 0"

R - UPPER LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

108' - 0"

16 15 14 1213 11

M - UPPER LEVEL
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1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

EXTERIOR WALL FINISHES INDICATED ON 
ELEVATIONS - REFERENCE TAGS BELOW FOR 
MATERIALS:

REFERENCE ROOF PLAN FOR LOCATIONS OF ROOF 
COMPONENTS NOT INDICATED ON EXTERIOR 
ELEVATIONS.

REFERENCE WINDOW AND DOOR DETAIL SHEETS 
FOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES, TYPES, AND 
HEAD, JAMB, AND SILL DETAILS.

STONE HATCH INDICATED ON THE EXTERIOR 
ELEVATIONS REPRESENTS LOCATION OF STONE 
VENEER ONLY AND SHOULD NOT BE REFERENCED 
FOR PATTERN, STYLE OR SIZE.  

DECORATIVE TIMBER BEAMS INDICATED ON 
ELEVATIONS - REFERENCE TAGS BELOW FOR TYPES:

EXTERIOR ELEVATION GENERAL NOTES

A

B1

C

1 TYPE 1, REF DETAIL x/Ax.xx.

ADHERED STONE VENEER

VERTICAL WOOD SIDING TYPE 1

HORIZONTAL WOOD SIDING

D METAL PANELS

B2 VERTICAL WOOD SIDING TYPE 2

K AF E BH G D

1
A3.02

R - LOWER LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

84' - 0"

R - ENTRY LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

96' - 0"

R - UPPER LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

108' - 0"

L A.5K.6M A.9L.6 F.8 F.3 E.2 C.1K.2 CH.8

2
A3.02

B.7

EXT SCONCE, TYP (6'-8" 
TO BOTTOM OF FIXTURE)

EXT SCONCE, TYP 
(6'-8" TO BOTTOM OF 
FIXTURE)

B.8

L - ENTRY LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

100' - 0"

KA FE

L - UPPER LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

112' - 0"

L - LOWER LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

88' - 0"

B HGD

1
A3.02

LA.5 K.6 MA.9 L.6F.8F.3E.2C.1 K.2C H.8

2
A3.02

L-206AL-207AL-207BL-207CL-208AL-209A

L-206L-207L-208L-209

L-210L-212
L-213

L-109
L-107 L-106

L-105

L-103L-104

L-005L-007

METAL - WRAPPED FASCIA/ 
SUBFASCIA

TIMBER BMS W/ 
RECLAIMED FINISH, TYP

STEEL TUBE COLS, 
REF STRUCT DWGS

C

C C C

C A

AA

B2 D
D

D

STEEL CHANNEL 
HEADER

PRIVACY WALL, 
REF DTL X.XX

A

A

C

B.7

A A A

A

A
D DD

EXT SCONCE, 
TYP (6'-8" TO 
BOTTOM OF 
FIXTURE)

EXT SCONCE, TYP 
(6'-8" TO BOTTOM OF 

FIXTURE)
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THE HAVENS AT DEER CREST
AERIAL DOWNSLOPE VIEW

OVERALL AERIAL VIEW FROM TOP OF NEIGHBORHOOD
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07.01.2025

THE HAVENS AT DEER CREST
UPSLOPE VIEW FROM SKI BEACH

SKI-LEVEL VIEW FROM SKI BEACH
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THE HAVENS AT DEER CREST
AERIAL STREETSCAPE VIEW

AERIAL VIEW FROM CONDOMINIUM BUILDINGS
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THE HAVENS AT DEER CREST
PERSPECTIVE RENDERING

AERIAL VIEW FROM TOP OF SKIWAY
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07.01.2025

THE HAVENS AT DEER CREST
PERSPECTIVE RENDERING

GROUND VIEW FROM BRIDGE



PRODUCT DETAILS:

Aluminum material ensures this piece can withstand strenuous outdoor
conditions
Wet Rated; Suitable for outdoor settings
Mounted at a point of entry, wall mount lights provide safety and security
with a welcoming element
Outdoor finishes carry a 2-year warranty
Sophisticated and streamlined design, durable construction and a
timeless finish complement any architectural style

COLFAX
2925BZ
MEDIUM WALL MOUNT LANTERN
The sleek lines of Colfax feature intersecting planes
of solid aluminum and a chic cylinder of etched opal
glass to create a sophisticated geometric form. The
die cast aluminum construction in a Bronze finish
brings an Arts & Crafts flair to the transitional design.
 

DETAILS

FINISH: Bronze

MATERIAL: Aluminum

GLASS: Etched Opal

DIMMABLE: YES - WITH DIMMABLE
LAMP (NOT INCLUDED)

DIMENSIONS

WIDTH: 9.5"

HEIGHT: 19.3"

WEIGHT: 6.5lb

BACK PLATE: 5.75"W X 10.5"H

EXTENSION: 10.5”

TOP TO OUTLET: 5.25"

LIGHT SOURCE

LIGHT SOURCE: Socketed

WATTAGE: 1-10w Med. LED, 100w
Equiv.

VOLTAGE: 120v

SHIPPING

CARTON LENGTH: 17

CARTON WIDTH: 12.5

CARTON HEIGHT: 22.5

CARTON WEIGHT: 9

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

HINKLEY
33000 Pin Oak Parkway
Avon Lake, OH 44012

PHONE: (440) 653-5500
Toll Free: 1 (800) 446-5539

hinkley.com

http://www.tcpdf.org
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L1.1

1

L3.1

1 33.0

L3.1

1 PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"

LANDSCAPE GRAPHIC SYMBOLS LEGEND

L3.1

1

P1

DETAIL / ENLARGED PLAN
BUBBLE

DETAIL
BUBBLE

DRAWING TAGS

PROPOSED SPOT
ELEVATION

DETAIL
SECTION

DECIDUOUS TREES CONIFEROUS TREESLANDSCAPE
 BOULDERS

PAVING
TYPE

NORTH REVISION
CLOUD

REVISION
TAG

BREAK
LINE

TYP TYPICAL

WWF
WWP

WELDED WIRE FABRIC
WHITE WATER PARK

WATER RESISTANT
WATERPROOF MEMBRANE
WATERPROOF
WALLS

WR
WPM
WP
WLS

TSS
TSF
TFF

TEL
TERZ
THK
THRU
TOB
TC

TRANS
TRAV
TS

UG
UL
UNO

VB
VCT

VEST
VIF
VNR
VWC

W
WC
WD

TREAD
TOP OF STRUCTURAL SLAB
TOP OF STRUCTURAL FLOOR
TOP OF FINISH FLOOR

TELEPHONE
TERRAZZO
THICKNESS
THROUGH
TOP OF BEAM
TOP OF CONCRETE

TRANSVERSE
TRAVERTINE
TOP OF STEP

UNDERGROUND
UNDERWRITER'S LAB
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
URINAL

VINYL BASE
VINYL COMPOSITION TILE

VESTIBULE
VERIFY IN FIELD
VENEER
VINYL WALL COVERING

WEST
WATER CLOSET
WOOD

UR

TOP OF CURBTOC

TW TOP OF WALL

VERT VERTICAL

HH HAND HEWN

STRUCTURAL INSULATION PANELSIP

ROOMRM

RCP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE

OZ OUNCE

OPNG OPENING

NOM NOMINAL

SECT

STANDARD
STAINED
SERVICE SINK
STAINLESS STEEL

SQUARE
SPECIFICATION
SINK
SEALER

SIMILAR
SHEET
SQUARE FEET
SECTION
STORM DRAIN
SCHEDULE
SOLID CORE
SOUTH

ROUGH SAWN
RADIUS POINT
ROUGH OPENING

REVISION
REQUIRED
REINFORCED
REFRIGERATOR
REFERENCE
ROOF DRAIN

RAISED COMPUTER FLOOR
RESILIENT CHANNEL
RESILIENT BASE
RISER

STD
STA
SSK
SS

SQ
SPEC
SNK
SLR

SIM
SHT
SF

SD
SCH
SC
S

RS
RP
RO

REV
REQD
REINF
REFR
REF
RD

RCF
RC
RB
R

STIFF
STL
STMP
STN

STIFFENER
STEEL
STAMPED
STONE

SUSPENDED
STRUCTURAL
STORAGE

SUSP
STRUCT
STORPC

PROJECTION
PREFABRICATE
PAIR
PROPERTY LINE
PAINTED
PLYWOOD
PLASTIC
PLUMBING

PLATE
PERPENDICULAR
PRECAST CONCRETE
POINTS OF CURVATURE
PAVERS
PARTITION
PAINTED

OUTSIDE FACE
ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
OPPOSITE

OVERFLOW DRAIN
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
ON CENTER
OVERALL

NOT TO SCALE

NUMBER
NOT IN CONTRACT
NOT APPLICABLE
NORTH

PROJ
PREFAB
PR
PPL
PNT
PLWD
PLSTC
PLMB

PL
PERP
PCC

PAV
PART
PA

OSF
OSB
OPP

OFD
OD
OC
OA

NTS

NO
NIC
N/A
N

PSF
PSI
PT
PVC

POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT
POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
PRESSURE TREATED
POLYVINYL CHLORIDE

QUANTITY
QUARRY TILE

QTY
QT

CLOSETCLO

CIP CAST IN PLACE

HB
HC
HDW

HOSE BIB
HOLLOW CORE
HARDWARE

MR
MTD
MTL

MARBLE
MOUNTED
METAL

CLR
CM
CMP

CLEAR
CORRUGATED METAL
CORRUGATED METAL PIPE

EQUIP
ESC
EXIST
EXP

EQUIPMENT
ESCALATOR
EXISTING
EXPOSED

HOLLOW METALHM

H&V HEATING & VENTILATION

GR GRANITE

EQUAL
EXPANED POLYSTYRENE
EMBEDMENT
EMERGENCY

EQ
EPS
EMBED
EM

CEILING
CENTER LINE
CONTROL JOINT

CLG
CL
CJ

MASONRY OPENING
MILLWORK
MISCELLANEOUS
MINIMUM

MO
MLW
MISC
MIN

GYPSUM WALLBOARD
GRADE

GWB
GRD

EXPA
EXT

FD
FDN
FEC
FFE
FG
FHC
FHR
FIN
FL
FLG
FLSG
FLR
FLUOR
FOC
FOF
FOS
FR
FT
FTG

GA
GAL
GALV
GC
GI
GL BLK
GL
GMMU
GND

EXPANSION
EXTERIOR

FLOOR DRAIN
FOUNDATION
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION
FINISH GRADE
FIRE HOSE CABINET
FIRE HOSE REEL
FINISH(ed)
FLOOR
FLANGE
FLASHING
FLOOR
FLUORESCENT
FACE OF CONCRETE
FACE OF FINISH
FACE OF STUD
FIRE-RETARDANT
FEET
FOOTING

GAUGE
GALLON
GALVANIZED
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GALVANIZED IRON
GLASS BLOCK
GLASS
GLASS MESH MASONARY UNIT
GROUND

HORZ
HP
HR
HT

ID
IN
INCL
INFO
INSUL
INT

JC
JMB
JT

LAB
LAM
LAV
LB(S)

LT
LTWT
LVR

MACH
MATL
MAX
MECH
MED
MEZZ
MFR
MH

HORIZONTAL
HIGH POINT
HOURS
HEIGHT

INSIDE DIAMETER
INCHES
INCLUDE
INFORMATION
INSULATION
INTERIORS

JANITOR CLOSET
JANITOR MOP BASIN
JOINT

LABORATORY
LAMINATED
LAVATORY
POUNDS
LOW POINT
LIGHT
LIGHTWEIGHT
LOUVER

MACHINE
MATERIAL
MAXIMUM
MECHANICAL
MEDIUM
MEZZANINE
MANUFACTURER
MANHOLE

LP

AC
ACOUS
ACT
AD
ADJ
AFF
AFP
ALT
ALUM
ANOD
AP
APPROX
ARCH
B&B
B/O
BC
BLW
BLDG
BLKG
BM
BOT
BRG
BRK
BRZ
BS
BTU
BUR
BW

C/C
CAL
CFM

ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE
ACOUSTICAL
ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE
AREA DRAIN
ADJACENT
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
ACOUSTIC FABRIC PANEL
ALTERNATE
ALUMINIUM
ANODIZED
ACCESS PANEL
APPROXIMATE
ARCHITECTURAL
BALL AND BURLAP
BOTTOM OF
BACK OF CURB
BELOW
BUILDING
BLOCKING
BEAM
BOTTOM
BEARING
BRICK
BRONZE
BOTTOM OF STEP
BRITISH THERMAL UNIT
BUILT UP ROOF
BOTTOM OF WALL

CENTER TO CENTER
TREE CALIPER
CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE

CMU
CO
COL
CONC
CONST
CONT
CORR
CPT
CS
CT
CU
CY

D
DD
DF
DI
DIA

DIAG
DIM
DN
DS
DTL
DWG

E
EA
EC
EIFS
EJ
ELEC
ELEV
ELEVR

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
CLEAN OUT
COLUMN
CONCRETE
CONSTRUCTION
CONTINUOUS
CORRUGATED
CARPET
CONCRETE SEALER
CERAMIC TILE
CUBIC
CUBIC YARD

DEPTH
DECK DRAIN
DRINKING FOUNTAIN
DRAIN INLET
DIAMETER

DIAGONAL
DIMENSION
DOWN
DOWNSPOUT
DETAIL
DRAWING

EAST
EACH
EXPOSED CONSTRUCTION
EXTERIOR INSULATION & FINISH SYSTEM
EXPANSION JOINT
ELECTRICAL
ELEVATION
ELEVATOR

LANDSCAPE ABBREVIATIONS LANDSCAPE NOTES
SITE AND LANDSCAPE NOTES:

1. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES, ORDINANCES, AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT STANDARDS PER THE APPROVED PLANS.

2. CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTACTING ALL UTILITY COMPANIES FOR FIELD LOCATES OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITY LINES PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION AND BECOMING AWARE OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND

SUB-SURFACE INFRASTRUCTURE.   CONTRACTORS SHALL TAKE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY COST INCURRED DUE TO DAMAGE TO UTILITIES.

3. ALL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, BOULDERS AND TREES THAT ARE NOT IDENTIFIED FOR DEMOLITION OR REMOVAL ARE TO BE PRESERVED AND PROTECTED DURING ALL PERIODS OF WORK.  CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COST AND OR

REPLACEMENT FOR ANY ITEM DAMAGED DURING THE COURSE OF WORK.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A WRITTEN DOCUMENT TO INCLUDE THE WARRANTY AND GUARANTEE OF ALL WORK AND MATERIALS INCLUDED WITHIN THE CONTRACT AS DESCRIBED IN THE GENERAL CONDITIONS.

5. ALL SITE AND LANDSCAPE ELEMENTS SHALL BE LOCATED AND LAID OUT IN THE FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR AND APPROVED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO FINAL INSTALLATION.

6. ALL TREES LOCATIONS SHALL BE STAKED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND APPROVED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PLANTING.  SHRUBS SHALL BE LAID OUT IN THE FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR AND APPROVED BY LANDSCAPE

ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PLANTING.

7. THE PLANT LISTS ARE PROVIDED FOR REFERENCE ONLY, AND THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL PLANT COUNTS AND IF A DISCREPANCY EXISTS, THE PLAN SHALL DICTATE.

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT DELIBERATELY PROCEED WITH CONSTRUCTION AS DESIGNED WHEN IT IS OBVIOUS  UNKNOWN OBSTRUCTIONS, GRADE DIFFERENCES, AND OTHER CONFLICTS EXIST THAT WERE NOT KNOWN DURING DESIGN.

IN THESE CIRCUMSTANCES, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR.   THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL NECESSARY REVISIONS DUE TO

FAILURE TO PROVIDE SUCH NOTICE.

9. IF CONFLICTS ARISE BETWEEN ACTUAL SIZE OF PLANTING AREAS AND AREAS SHOWN ON THE PLANS, LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR RESOLUTION.

10. FINAL LOCATION AND STAKING OF ALL PLANT AND HARDSCAPE MATERIALS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR AT THE DIRECTION OF THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.  CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT PROCEED WITH

PLANTING AND FINAL INSTALLATION UNTIL LAYOUT AND STAKING HAS BEEN FULLY APPROVED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

11. CONTRACTORS SHALL PROVIDE OWNER WITH UNIT COSTS FOR ALL SITE AND LANDSCAPE ELEMENTS AND PLANTINGS AND INCLUDE ALL COSTS FOR MATERIAL, LABOR, TRANSPORTATION, HANDLING, OVERHEAD AND PROFIT, SPECIFICALLY

AS REQUESTED.

12. ALL BOULDER PLACEMENT IS TO BE APPROVED IN ADVANCE BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO FINAL PLACEMENT.

13. NO SUBSTITUTIONS FOR ANY MATERIALS SPECIFIED SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT APPROVAL.

14. ALL ROADWAY AREAS WITHIN AND SURROUNDING WORK AREAS SHALL BE SWEPT AND CLEANED AT COMPLETION OF WORK EACH DAY AND NO MATERIALS SHALL BE STORED WITHIN OR SURROUNDING THE WORK AREA OVERNIGHT.

CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED COMPLETE UNTIL ALL PROJECT AREAS HAVE BEEN CLEANED OF ALL DIRT, DEBRIS, MATERIALS, AND ALL DAMAGED ITEMS REPAIRED WITH ACCEPTANCE BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

33.0(33.0)

EXISTING SPOT
ELEVATION

PROPOSED ELEVATION
MARKERS

10.0

ABC AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

WATER SURFACEWS

ELEVATION REFERENCE

20.00 = 6620.00'

10.00 = 6610.00'

600.00 = 6600.00'

ABBREVIATED LANDSCAPE ELEVATIONS

(IN FEET ABOVE AVERAGE SEA LEVEL)

50.00 = 6650.00'

PAVING SCHEDULE

XPS

YDS

EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE

YARDS

SHRUBS

90.00 = 5590.00'

TR

STREET
LIGHT

30.00 = 6630.00'

40.00 = 6640.00'

DRAWING INDEX

LANDSCAPE SHEETS

L0.1 - LANDSCAPE NOTES AND ABBREVIATIONS

L0.2 - LANDSCAPE PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

L1.0 - OVERALL LANDSCAPE SITE PLAN

L1.1 - BUILDINGS 1 & 2 LAYOUT AND MATERIALS PLAN

L1.2 - BUILDINGS 3 & 4 LAYOUT AND MATERIALS PLAN

L1.3 - BUILDINGS 5 & 6 LAYOUT AND MATERIALS PLAN

L1.4 - BUILDINGS 7,8,9 & 10 LAYOUT AND MATERIALS PLAN

L1.5 - BUILDINGS 11 & 12 LAYOUT AND MATERIALS PLAN

L2.1 - BUILDINGS 1 & 2 LANDSCAPE PLAN

L2.2 - BUILDINGS 3 & 4 LANDSCAPE PLAN

L2.3 - BUILDINGS 5 & 6 LANDSCAPE PLAN

L2.4 - BUILDINGS 7,8,9 & 10 LANDSCAPE PLAN

L2.5 - BUILDINGS 11 & 12 LANDSCAPE PLAN

L5.1 - LANDSCAPE DETAILS

L5.3 - PLANTING DETAILS

60.00 = 6620.00'

90.00 = 6690.00'

70.00 = 6630.00'

80.00 = 6640.00'

700.00 = 6700.00'

 HARDSCAPE NOTES:

1. REFER TO CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE DETAILS / SPECS FOR SIZES, COLORS, TYPE AND FINISHES OF ALL HARDSCAPE MATERIALS, INCLUDING PAVERS, BOULDERS, AND WALLS.

2. CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE PHOTOS OF LOCATIONS OF THE SOURCE OF BOULDERS FOR APPROVAL BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO DELIVERY TO THE SITE.

3. ALL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS INCLUDING WALL FOUNDATIONS, LIGHT POLE, AND BOLLARD LIGHT FOOTINGS SHALL MEET THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SAMPLES OF GRAVEL MULCH FOR APPROVAL BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO DELIVERING THE MATERIAL TO THE SITE

PLANTING NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS:

1. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE NURSERY GROWN.  PLANTS SHALL BE HEALTHY AND FREE OF DISEASE AND PESTS. ALL PLANT MATERIAL IS TO BE APPROVED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

2. LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY PHOTOS AND LOCATION OF THE SOURCE OF ALL TREES AND SHRUBS TO BE APPROVED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO DELIVERY OF MATERIALS TO THE PROJECT

SITE(S).

3. ALL CONTAINER PLANTS SHALL HAVE BEEN GROWN IN THE CONTAINERS IN WHICH THEY ARE DELIVERED FOR A MINIMUM OF TWO MONTHS, BUT NOT MORE THAN TWO YEARS FOR SHRUBS AND GRASSES AND ONE

YEAR FOR PERENNIALS AND GROUND COVERS.

4. PLANTING SOIL AND TREE PIT BACKFILL IS TO CONSIST OF 6" OF IMPORTED OR NATIVE TOPSOIL AND 2" OF IMPORTED COMPOST FOR A TOTAL DEPTH OF 8".  TILL COMPOST AND TOPSOIL TOGETHER TO A CONSISTENT

BLEND. PROVIDE 8" DEPTH PLANTING SOIL FOR ALL MULCH PLANT BED, PERENNIAL, AND GROUNDCOVER  AREAS.

5. ALL COMPACTED SOIL WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS SHALL BE TILLED TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 6" AND AMENDED WITH 4" OF TOPSOIL

6. ALL TREE AND SHRUB PLANTING AREAS ARE TO BE MULCHED WITH 3” FINELY SHREDDED CEDAR MULCH.  CONTRACTOR SHALL L PROVIDE A SAMPLE OF CEDAR MULCH AND ITS SOURCE TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

PRIOR TO DELIVERY OF MATERIAL ON SITE

7. ALL PLANTING AREAS LOCATED OVER BUILDING STRUCTURE SHALL BE FILLED WITH LIGHTWEIGHT ENGINEERED SOIL.  THE SPECIFIED SOIL PRODUCT FOR THESE AREAS IS "LITETOP INTENSIVE BLEND" SUPPLIED BY

AMERICAN HYDROTECH OR EQUAL.

8. TREES SHALL HAVE ALL METAL BASKETS, BINDING MATERIAL AROUND THE BASE, ON THE TRUNK, AND BURLAP MATERIALS COMPLETELY REMOVED FROM THE ROOT BALL PRIOR TO BACKFILLING AND PLANTING.

9. EVERGREEN TREES GREATER THAN 6' ARE TO BE STAKED WITH (3) 5' STEEL T-STAKES AND GUYED WITH GALVANIZED WIRE. SEE PLANTING DETAILS

10.CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ERADICATION, REMOVAL, DISPOSAL OF WEEDS WITHIN THE LIMITS OF WORK DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD AND THROUGH THE PROJECT'S FINAL ACCEPTANCE.

11. AT THE TIME OF PLANTING ALL NEWLY PLANTED TREES AND SHRUBS SHALL BE FERTILIZED WITH BIOSOIL MIX, ALL-PURPOSE FERTILIZER PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.  THIS FERTILIZER TO BE MIXED IN

WITH PLANTING BACKFILL.   PLEASE CONTACT ROCKY MOUNTAIN BIO-PRODUCTS, 10801 E. 54TH AVENUE, DENVER, CO. 80239, PHONE (303) 696-8964.

12.. ALL PLANT BED AND NATIVE SEED AREAS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM ADJACENT MATERIALS  WITH EDGING.  THE PREFERRED PRODUCT IS "EPIC EDGE" PLASTIC EDGING OR EQUAL.  EDGING SHALL BE PINNED IN

PLACE EVERY 4' OC WITH MFR SUPPLIED STAKES SPACED EVENLY PER 20' SECTION OF EDGING.  JOINTS BETWEEN SECTIONS OF EDGING SHALL BE SECURED WITH MFR SUPPLIED PRE-DRILLED STAKES (NO "J"

STAKES) .  EDGING SHALL NOT EXTEND ABOVE SURROUNDING FINISHED GRADE OR MULCH BY MORE THAN ¼”.

13.  PRIOR TO PLANTING OR SEEDING, THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE FULLY IN PLACE AND OPERATIONAL.

14.SOIL PREPARATION OF ALL NATIVE SEED AREAS WILL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

14.1. LOOSENING THE SOIL TO A MINIMUM OF 4” DEPTH  REMOVING ROCKS OVER 2" IN DIAMETER, ROOTS, STICKS, DEBRIS AND ANY OTHER EXTRANEOUS MATERIAL.

14.2.  AMENDING SOIL WITH 2” COMPOST AND 2” TOPSOIL, AND TILLING TO A MINIMUM 6” DEPTH.

14.3. GRADED TO A SMOOTH, FREE DRAINING EVEN SURFACE WITH A LOOSE, MODERATELY COARSE TEXTURE. REMOVE RIDGES AND FILL DEPRESSIONS AS REQUIRED TO DRAIN.
14.4. FILL ANY VERTICAL STRIATIONS AND GULLIES PRIOR TO APPLYING HYDROSEED

14.5. ONE APPLICATION OF A DI-AMMONIUM PHOSPHATE FERTILIZER, 18-46-0, SHALL BE BROADCAST PRIOR TO SEEDING AT A RATE OF 8 LBS. PER 1000 S.F.NATIVE SEED SHALL BE

15.  NATIVE SEED SHALL BE BROADCAST VIA  HYDROMULCH SLURRY WITH UNIFORM COVERAGE OVER ENTIRE SEEDED AREA.

HYDROMULCH PRODUCT: WOOD FIBER MULCH WITH TACKIFIER

MANUFACTURER: PROFILE PRODUCTS

APPLICATION RATE: PER MFR RECOMMENDATIONS

16. ALL SEEDED AREAS SHALL BE INSPECTED FOR  ESTABLISHMENT.  SEEDED AREAS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE ADEQUATE COVERAGE  OR  DO NOT GERMINATE WITHIN  21 DAYS MUST BE RE-SEEDED, FERTILIZED, AND

MULCHED WITHIN THE PLANTING SEASON, USING NOT LESS THAN HALF THE ORIGINAL APPLICATION RATE.

17.  LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A WRITTEN DOCUMENT REGARDING ITS POLICY OF PLANT WARRANTY AND REPLACEMENT.  EACH WARRANTY SHALL CONFORM TO THE MINIMUM STANDARD OF REPLACING

ALL MATERIALS INCLUDING LABOR, DUE TO THE SICKNESS OR DEATH OF A PLANT FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS FOLLOWING THE PLANTS INSTALLATION AND ACCEPTANCE OF THE PROJECT BY THEOWNER.

18. ALL EXCESS NATIVE SOIL RESULTING FROM SOIL PREP SHALL BE DISPOSED OF AND REMOVED FROM THE SITE OR STOCKPILED IN LOCATION APPROVED BY OWNER.

ORNAMENTAL
TREES

PERENNIALS ORNAMENTAL
GRASSES

IRRIGATION NOTES:
1. IRRIGATION SYSTEM TO BE CONTROLLED BY AN AUTOMATIC TIME CLOCK SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED FOR IRRIGATION SYTEMS WITH A MOISTURE SENSOR AND MASTER VALVE CONTROL.

2. PROVIDE BACKFLOW PREVENTER AT POINT OF CONNECTION FOR IRRIGATION SYSTEM, NEAR METER PIT.

3. AUTOMATIC DRIP IRRIGATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL NEW TREES, SHRUBS, AND GRASSES.

4. AUTOMATIC MICRO-SPRAY OR SUBSURFACE DRIP IRRIGATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL PERENNIAL BEDS.

5. AUTOMATIC 6" POP-UP SPRAY HEADS OR ROTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR SOD OR LAWN AREAS AND 12" POP UP SPRAY HEADS PROVIDED AT ALL NATIVE SEED AREAS. ALL OVERHEAD IRRIGATION HEADS SHALL BE
SPACED ON CENTER PER THEIR COVERAGE RADIUS TO PROVIDE EVEN AND EFFICIENT WATERING. ALL SPRAY HEADS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A SWING PIPE CONNECTION AT EACH HEAD.

2. TURF AND NATIVE AREAS TO BE SPRAY HEAD TYPE IRRIGATION WITH HIGH EFFICIENCY ROTARY SPRAY NOZZLES.

3. NATIVE SEED AREAS TO BE RECEIVE ABOVE GRADE TEMPORARY IRRIGATION FOR AN ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD OF TWO GROWING SEASIONS.

4. FLUSH DIRT AND DEBRIS FROM PIPING BEFORE INSTALLING SPRINKLERS AND OTHER DEVICES.

5. MAINLINE IS TO BE BURIED 12''-18'' BELOW FINISHED GRADE. LATERAL PIPES SHALL BE BURIED 8''-12'' BELOW FINISHED GRADE IN LANDSCAPED AREAS AND A MINIMUM OF 2'' BELOW FINISHED GRADE IN
NATIVE/UNDISTURBED AREAS. ALL PIPE TRENCHES SHALL BE FREE OF ROCKS AND DEBRIS PRIOR TO PIPE INSTALLATION. BACKFILL TRENCHES WITH SOIL THAT IS FREE OF ROCKS AND DEBRIS.

6. PROVIDE SCHEDULE 80 4'' PVC SLEEVING BELOW ALL HARDSCAPE OR WALLS TO ADJACENT PLANTING AREAS.

7. IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE OPERATIONAL PRIOR TO INSTALLING PLANTS

DWARF CONIFER

ELECTRICAL SHEETS

E1.0 - PARTIAL SITE LIGHTING PLAN

L1.1 - PARTIAL SITE LIGHTING PLAN

L1.2 - PARTIAL SITE LIGHTING PLAN
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LANDSCAPE PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

PAVING AND HARDSCAPE

P1 - DRIVEWAY PAVERS

MANUFACTURER: BELGARD

PRODUCT: DIMENSIONS (SINGLE UNIT)

SIZES: 3 X 12 X 31
8 (80MM THICKNESS)

QUANTITY: XXX SF

COLOR: VICTORIAN BLEND

INSTALLATION PATTERN: 1/3 RUNNING BOND

BASE PREP: PAVERS SHALL BE INSTALLED OVER A 1" COMPACTED SAND BED OVER A 4"
CONCRETE SUB-SLAB, WITH A MINIMUM OF 6" OF COMPACTED CDOT CLASS 6 ROAD BASE
BELOW THE SUB-SLAB

JOINTS: PAVER JOINTS SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 1/8" IN WIDTH AND SHALL BE FILLED WITH
POLYMERIC JOINT SAND PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS

WEBSITE: https://www.belgardcommercial.com/products/dimensions-single-units/

COLORED CONCRETE EDGE RESTRAINT

QUANTITY: XXX SF

COLOR: DAVIS COLOR "CANYON" #160

WIDTH: 6" CONC BANDS

JOINTS: PROVIDE SAWCUT CONTROL JOINTS AT 5'-0" OC AND DIAGONALLY AT ALL CORNERS

BASE PREP: INSTALL 6" OF COMPACTED CLASS 6 ROAD BASE COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD
PROCTOR DENSITY.  COMPACT SUBGRADE PER GEOTECH RECOMMENDATIONS

P2 - FLAGSTONE PAVING

QUANTITY: XXX SF

COLOR: PLATINUM GOLD QUARTZITE

PRODUCT: 2.5" IRREGULAR QUARTZITE FLAGSTONE

SUPPLIER: TBD (CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT SAMPLES PRIOR TO ORDERING)

BASE PREP: 1/2" MORTAR SETTING BED OVER A 4" CONCRETE SUB-SLAB, WITH A MINIMUM OF 6"
OF COMPACTED CDOT CLASS 6 ROAD BASE BELOW THE SUB-SLAB

P3 - CRUSHER FINES PAVING

QUANTITY: XXX SF

COLOR: TAN OR BEIGE

PRODUCT: 3/8" MINUS DECOMPOSED GRANITE BREEZE

DEPTH: 4" (COMPACTED IN TWO 2" LIFTS WITH 1 TON STATIC ROLLER)

SUPPLIER: TBD (CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT SAMPLES PRIOR TO ORDERING)

BASE PREP: 3" COMPACTED CDOT CLASS 6 ROADBASE OVER COMPACTED SUBGRADE

WEED BARRIER: INSTALL WEED BARRIER BETWEEN CRUSHER FINES AND ROADBASE

EDGING: INSTALL EDGING ON BOTH SIDES OF PATH (REF L0.2 FOR EDGING PRODUCT)

BINDER: BLEND "ORGANIC LOCK" BINDER INTO AGGREGATE PER MFR RECOMMENDATIONS

LANDSCAPE BOULDERS

SIZES: 2'x2'x5', 3'x3'x6', 4'x4'x7'

PRODUCT: TAN OR BROWN COLOR SANDSTONE / ANGULAR AND RECTANGULAR SHAPE

SUPPLIER:  TBD (CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT PHOTOS OF BOULDERS PRIOR TO ORDERING)

LANDSCAPE EDGING

PRODUCT: EPIC EDGE PLASTIC EDGING

COLOR: CARMEL BROWN

NOTES: EDGING SHALL BE PINNED IN PLACE EVERY 4' OC WITH MFR SUPPLIED STAKES SPACED
EVENLY PER 20' SECTION OF EDGING. JOINTS BETWEEN EDGING SHALL NOT EXTEND ABOVE

SURROUNDING FINISHED GRADE OR MULCH BY MORE THAN 14".
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ENTRY SIGNAGE
AND LANDSCAPING

LANDSCAPE
SCREENING
OF PUMPHOUSE

GABION BASKET
RETAINING WALL

8' SIDE SETBACK

20' SKI-WAY
SETBACK

COMMUNITY
REC PATH AND

WINTER SKI-WAY
ACCESS (8' WIDE)

10' SNOW
STORAGE
EASEMENT

PRIVATE SPAS

LOWER LEVEL
WALKOUT

PATIOS

EXISTING
VEHICULAR BRIDGE

OVER SKI-WAY

GABION BASKET
RETAINING WALL

GABION BASKET
RETAINING WALL

LOWER LEVEL
WALKOUT

PATIOS, TYP

UPPER LEVEL
DECKS, TYP

20' SKI-WAY
SETBACK

FRONT ENTRY
PATIOS, TYP

10' SNOW
STORAGE
EASEMENT

DRIVEWAY
PAVERS,
TYP

PRIVATE SKI-WAY
ACCESS PATHS

PRIVATE SKI-WAY
ACCESS PATHS

 W / STONE STEPS

PRIVATE SPAS

COMMUNITY
REC PATH AND

WINTER SKI-WAY
ACCESS (8' WIDE)

10' SNOW
STORAGE

EASEMENT

EXISTING
RETAINING

WALLS

RETAINING
WALLS, TYP

DRIVEWAY
PAVERS,

TYP

BOULDER RETAINING
WALLS, TYP

COMMUNITY
REC PATH AND

WINTER SKI-WAY
ACCESS (8' WIDE)

PROPOSED PEDESTRIAN
SKI-WAY ACCESS BRIDGE

EXISTING DRAIN
 TUNNEL CREEK

20' SKI-WAY
SETBACK

NEW  PARCEL
BOUNDARY

8' SIDE
SETBACK

GABION BASKET
RETAINING WALL

10' SNOW
STORAGE
EASMENT

BOULDER
RETAINING
WALLS, TYP

FRONT ENTRY
PATIOS, TYP

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

LOWER LEVEL
WALKOUT

PATIOS, TYP

ENTRY
SIGN

NEW BRIDGE
LIGHT POLES

TYP OF (6)
RETAINING

WALLS, TYP

ENLARGEMENT PLANS
L1.1 - BLDGS 1 & 2 LAYOUT AND MATERIALS PLAN
L2.1 - BLDGS 1 & 2 LANDSCAPE PLAN

ENLARGEMENT PLANS
L1.1 - BLDG 3 & 4 LAYOUT AND MATERIALS PLAN
L2.1 - BLDG 3 & 4 LANDSCAPE PLAN

ENLARGEMENT PLANS
L1.3 - BLDGS 5 & 6 LAYOUT AND MATERIALS PLAN
L2.3 - BLDGS 3 & 4 LANDSCAPE PLAN

ENLARGEMENT PLANS
L1.4 - BLDGS 7, 8, 9 & 10 LAYOUT AND MATERIALS PLAN
L2.4 - BLDGS 7, 8, 9 & 10 LANDSCAPE PLAN

ENLARGEMENT PLANS
L1.5 - BLDGS 11 & 12 LAYOUT AND MATERIALS PLAN
L2.5 - BLDGS 11 & 12 LANDSCAPE PLAN

SYMBOL LEGEND:

CRUSHER FINES PAVING
(4" DEPTH)
REF 3 / L5.1

PROPERTY BOUNDARIES

BOULDER WALLS
(3-4' ANGULAR SANDSTONE)

EXISTING CONTOURS (2FT INTERVAL)

FLAGSTONE PAVING
(2.5" THICKNESS)
REF 2 / L5.1

SNOW STORAGE EASEMENT

BUILDING SETBACK LINE

DRIVEWAY PAVERS
(80mm CONCRETE PAVERS)
REF 1 / L5.1

PROPOSED CONTOURS (2FT INTERVAL)

STONE STEPS

LIMIT OF WORK

WUI FIRE ZONE 1 - (10' BUFFER)

WUI FIRE ZONE 2 - (30' BUFFER)
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L1.0

1 OVERALL LANDSCAPE SITE PLAN
1" = 40'-0" (30" x 42" SHEET)

20' 40' 80'0

NOTES:
1. REFER TO ENLARGEMENT PLANS FOR DETAILED

MATERIALS AND PLANTING INFORMATION.
2. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR DETAILED GRADING

FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS, AND ROADWAY
DESIGN.

3. CONNECTIONS TO THE EXISTING TRAIL SYSTEM IS
INTENDED TO BE VIA THE EXISTING SKIWAYS, ROADS,
AND SIDEWALKS.

4. THE PROJECT TEAM IS IN THE PROCESS OF
EVALUATING THE REQUIREMENTS OF JSSD'S
WATERWISE PROGRAM AND PLANT TYPES,
LOCATIONS, AND IRRIGATION DESIGN MAY BE
ADJUSTED ACCORDINGLY.
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DRIVEWAY PAVERS
(REF 1 / L5.1)

FLAGSTONE PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

FLAGSTONE PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

FLAGSTONE PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

BOULDER WALL.
(2' HT MAX)

NEW PARCEL
BOUNDARY

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

BOULDER WALL.
(6' HT MAX)

8' SIDE
SETBACK

FLAGSTONE
PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

8'x8' HOT TUBFLAGSTONE
PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

8'x8' HOT TUB

BOULDER WALL.
(6' HT MAX)

ROOF OVERHANG
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(ABOVE)
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DECK
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LANDSCAPE
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NATIVE SEED
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NATIVE SEED

NATIVE SEED

LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE
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SETBACK

PROPOSED PEDESTRIAN
SKI-WAY ACCESS BRIDGE

COMMUNITY REC PATH
AND WINTER SKI-WAY

ACCESS (8' WIDE)

FLAGSTONE
PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

8'x8' HOT TUB

8'x8' HOT TUB

FLAGSTONE
PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

BOULDER WALL.
(6' HT MAX)

ROOF OVERHANG

LANDSCAPE EDGING, TYP

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

LANDSCAPE EDGING, TYP

PLANT BED
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PLANT BED
(MULCH)

TURF SOD

TURF SOD
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ACCESS PATHS
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NATIVE SEED

PROPERTY LINE
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CIP COLORED CONCRETE
EDGE RESTRAINTS,TYP
(6" WIDTH)
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EDGE RESTRAINTS,TYP
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(REF 1 / L5.1)
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1 16
"

8'-7"

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

FLAGSTONE PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

SYMBOL LEGEND

LANDSCAPE EDGING (407 LF)

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

LIMIT OF WORK

DRIVEWAY PAVERS
QTY: 13,785 SF
(REF1/ L5.1)

FLAGSTONE PAVING
QTY: 12,956 SF
(REF 2/L5.1)

COLORED CONCRETE
EDGE RESTRAINT
QTY: 823 SF (REF 1 / L5.1)

GRAVEL MULCH
QTY: 10,651 SF

ASPHALT PAVING
(REF CIVIL)

BARK MULCH
QTY: 14,031 SF

CRUSHER FINES PAVING
QTY: 11,970 SF
(REF 3 / L5.1)

P1

P2

P3

EXISTING CONTOUR (2FT INTERVAL)

PROPOSED CONTOURS (2FT INTERVAL)

PROPOSED SNOW STORAGE EASMENT

BUILDING SETBACK

NATIVE SEED
QTY: 69,076 SF

BOULDER WALLS
(3-4' ANGULAR SANDSTONE)

STONE STEPS
QTY: 596 SF
(REF 7 / L5.1)

BRIDGE LIGHT POLE

BUILDING ENTRANCE

WUI FIRE ZONE 1 - (10' BUFFER)

WUI FIRE ZONE 2 - (30' BUFFER)

TURF GRASS SOD
QTY: 6,400 SF
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L1.1

1 BUILDINGS 1 & 2 LAYOUT AND MATERIALS PLAN
1" = 10'-0" (30" x 42" SHEET)

5' 10' 20'0
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7
8 "6

'-7
1
11

6 "

3'-5 1
4 "4'

-1
1

1 2
"

5'-11
3 16"4'-61

8"

4'
-0

"

2
5
'-7

"

8'-0"

1'-6" 18'-0"

18'-0"

1'-6"
5'-61

2"

18'-0"
8'-0"

25'-7"

8'-0"

2
5
'-7

"

6'-6
3 8"

5'-0"

18'-0"

5'-6
1 2"

18'-0"

18'-0"

8'-0"

25'-7"

6'-63
8"

5
'-0

"

4'-1"

1'-6"

1'-6"

1'-6"

1'-6"
1'-6"

4'-1"

1'-6"

FLAGSTONE PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

SKI-WAY

SKI-WAY

RETAINING
WALLS

GUARDRAIL
(42" HT)

SYMBOL LEGEND

LANDSCAPE EDGING (407 LF)

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

LIMIT OF WORK

DRIVEWAY PAVERS
QTY: 13,785 SF
(REF1/ L5.1)

FLAGSTONE PAVING
QTY: 12,956 SF
(REF 2/L5.1)

COLORED CONCRETE
EDGE RESTRAINT
QTY: 823 SF (REF 1 / L5.1)

GRAVEL MULCH
QTY: 10,651 SF

ASPHALT PAVING
(REF CIVIL)

BARK MULCH
QTY: 14,031 SF

CRUSHER FINES PAVING
QTY: 11,970 SF
(REF 3 / L5.1)

P1

P2

P3

EXISTING CONTOUR (2FT INTERVAL)

PROPOSED CONTOURS (2FT INTERVAL)

PROPOSED SNOW STORAGE EASMENT

BUILDING SETBACK

NATIVE SEED
QTY: 69,076 SF

BOULDER WALLS
(3-4' ANGULAR SANDSTONE)

STONE STEPS
QTY: 596 SF
(REF 7 / L5.1)

BRIDGE LIGHT POLE

BUILDING ENTRANCE

WUI FIRE ZONE 1 - (10' BUFFER)

WUI FIRE ZONE 2 - (30' BUFFER)

TURF GRASS SOD
QTY: 6,400 SF
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L1.2

1 BUILDINGS 3 & 4 LAYOUT AND MATERIALS PLAN
1" = 10'-0" (30" x 42" SHEET)

5' 10' 20'0



5 (B)

6 (B)

P1
P1

P1
P1

P1

P1

P1

P1

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

LANDSCAPE EDGING

PROPERTY LINE

20' SKI-WAY
SETBACK

BOULDER WALL.
(2' HT MAX)

CIP COLORED CONCRETE
EDGE RESTRAINTS,TYP

(6" WIDTH)

NATIVE SEED

CIP COLORED CONCRETE
EDGE RESTRAINTS,TYP

(6" WIDTH)

DRIVEWAY PAVERS
(REF 1 / L5.1)

P3

P3

P3

FLAGSTONE
PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

NATIVE SEED

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

HEAT PUMP, TYP
(REF MEP)

ROOF OVERHANG

NATIVE SEED

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

GABION BASKET
RETAINING WALL

(REF CIVIL)

NATIVE SEED

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

STONE STEPS

STONE STEPS

NATIVE SEEDNATIVE SEED

CRUSHER FINES
PAVING

REF 3 / L5.1

FLAGSTONE
PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

5'-8"x6' HOT TUB

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

BOULDER WALL.
(6' HT MAX)

PRIVATE SKI-WAY
ACCESS PATHS
(CRUSHER FINES)

FLAGSTONE
PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

5'-8"x6' HOT TUB

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

HEAT PUMP, TYP
(REF MEP)

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

FLAGSTONE
PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

NATIVE SEED

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

LIMIT OF WORK

LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

GABION BASKET
RETAINING WALL

(REF CIVIL)

NATIVE SEED

NATIVE SEED

NATIVE SEED

NATIVE SEED

FLAGSTONE
PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

HEAT PUMPS, TYP
(REF MEP)

BOULDER WALLS
(6' HT MAX)

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

BOULDER WALL.
(2' HT MAX)

HEAT PUMP, TYP
(REF MEP)

ROOF OVERHANG

FLAGSTONE
PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

5'-8"x6' HOT TUB

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

PLANT BED
(MULCH) PLANT BED

(MULCH)

BOULDER WALL.
(2' HT MAX)

NATIVE SEED

CIP COLORED CONCRETE
EDGE RESTRAINTS,TYP
(6" WIDTH)

NATIVE SEED

10' SNOW
STORAGE

EASEMENT

EXISTING GABION
BASKET RETAINING

WALLS

PLANT BEDS
(GRAVEL)

NATIVE SEED

12'-711
16"

4
'-8

"

4'-0"

3'
-2

7 16
"

5'
-1

1 16
"

4'-0"

2'
-2

7 8
"

11'-111
2"8'-01

2"
8'-01

2"12'-0"8'-0"
11'-111

2"

3
'-6

"

3
'-6

"

1
0
'-8

3
1
6
"

3'-115
8"

3'-115
8"

8'-31
16"

11'-111
2"

10'-95
8"

PRIVATE SKI-WAY
ACCESS PATHS

(CRUSHER FINES)

P3

P3

RETAINING
WALL

3
'-6

"

3
'-6

"

10
'-7

1 16
"

6
'-9

1 1
6
"

5'-8 1
16 "

3'-115
8"

5'-81
2"

3'-115
8"

10'-81
2"

1
0
'-8

3
1
6 "

3
'-6

"

3
'-6

"

3
'-6

"

11'-111
2"8'-01

2"

11'-111
2"8'-01

2"

12'-0"8'-0"

11'-111
2"

6
'-1

3
8
"

4'-0"

4'-0"

8
'-0

"

8
'-0

"

3
'-6

"

8'-0"

20' SKI-WAY
SETBACK

ENTRY MONUMENT SIGN

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

NATIVE SEED

P3

P3

P3P3

NATIVE SEED

DECK
(ABOVE)

SKI-WAY

SKI-WAY

FLAGSTONE PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

5'-8"x6' HOT TUB

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

NATIVE SEED

NATIVE SEED

BRIDGE LIGHT POLES
TYP OF (6)

EXISTING VEHICULAR
ACCESS BRIDGE

CRUSHER FINES
PAVING

REF 3 / L5.1

ANGULAR SANDSTONE
LANDSCAPE BOULDERS

LIMIT OF WORK

LIMIT OF WORK

10' SNOWSTORAGE
EASEMENT

STONE STEPS

RETAINING
WALLS

GUARDRAIL
(42" HT)

RETAINING
WALLS

GUARDRAIL
(42" HT)

SYMBOL LEGEND

LANDSCAPE EDGING (407 LF)

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

LIMIT OF WORK

DRIVEWAY PAVERS
QTY: 13,785 SF
(REF1/ L5.1)

FLAGSTONE PAVING
QTY: 12,956 SF
(REF 2/L5.1)

COLORED CONCRETE
EDGE RESTRAINT
QTY: 823 SF (REF 1 / L5.1)

GRAVEL MULCH
QTY: 10,651 SF

ASPHALT PAVING
(REF CIVIL)

BARK MULCH
QTY: 14,031 SF

CRUSHER FINES PAVING
QTY: 11,970 SF
(REF 3 / L5.1)

P1

P2

P3

EXISTING CONTOUR (2FT INTERVAL)

PROPOSED CONTOURS (2FT INTERVAL)

PROPOSED SNOW STORAGE EASMENT

BUILDING SETBACK

NATIVE SEED
QTY: 69,076 SF

BOULDER WALLS
(3-4' ANGULAR SANDSTONE)

STONE STEPS
QTY: 596 SF
(REF 7 / L5.1)

BRIDGE LIGHT POLE

BUILDING ENTRANCE

WUI FIRE ZONE 1 - (10' BUFFER)

WUI FIRE ZONE 2 - (30' BUFFER)
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L1.3

1 BUILDINGS 5 & 6 LAYOUT AND MATERIALS PLAN
1" = 10'-0" (30" x 42" SHEET)

5' 10' 20'0



COMMUNITY REC PATH
AND WINTER SKI-WAY

ACCESS (8' WIDE)

COMMUNITY REC PATH
AND WINTER SKI-WAY
ACCESS (8' WIDE)

LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

RETAINING WALL
(REF CIVIL)

NATIVE SEED

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

20' SKI-WAY
SETBACK

7 (A3)

8 (A3)

9 (A4)

10 (A4)

FLAGSTONE PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

BOULDER WALL.
(6' HT MAX)

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

DECK
(ABOVE)

8'x8' HOT TUB

FLAGSTONE PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

P2

P2

P3

P3

P3

P3

P3

P2

P2

P1
P1

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

FLAGSTONE
PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

8'x8' HOT TUB

DECK
(ABOVE)

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

STONE STEPS

P2

P2

HEAT PUMP, TYP
(REF MEP)

BOULDER WALL.
(6' HT MAX)

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

PLANT
BED

(MULCH)

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

TURF
SOD

FLAGSTONE PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

BOULDER WALL.
(2' HT MAX)

P2

P2

P1

P1

P2

P2

P2

P3

P3

P3

P3

P3

P2

P2

P2

P2

P1

P1

P2

SKI-W
AY

SKI-WAY

FLAGSTONE PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

8'x8' HOT TUB

DECK
(ABOVE)

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

PRIVATE SKI-WAY
ACCESS PATHS
(STONE STEPS)

NATIVE
SEED

HEAT PUMP, TYP
(REF MEP)

BOULDER WALL.
(6' HT MAX)

FLAGSTONE PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

P2

P2

P1

P1

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

8'x8' HOT TUB

FLAGSTONE PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

DECK
(ABOVE)

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP PLANT BED

(GRAVEL)

STONE
STEPS

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

FLAGSTONE PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

BOULDER WALL.
(2' HT MAX)

DRIVEWAY PAVERS
(REF 1 / L5.1)

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

CIP COLORED CONCRETE
EDGE RESTRAINTS,TYP
(6" WIDTH)

TURF
SOD

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

DRIVEWAY PAVERS
(REF 1 / L5.1)

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

CIP COLORED CONCRETE
EDGE RESTRAINTS,TYP
(6" WIDTH)

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

TURF
SOD

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

TURF
SOD

TURF
SOD

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

8'x8' HOT TUB

FLAGSTONE PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

DECK
(ABOVE)

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

ROOF OVERHANG

ROOF OVERHANG

ROOF OVERHANG

FLAGSTONE PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

8'x8' HOT TUB

DECK
(ABOVE)

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

HEAT PUMP, TYP
(REF MEP)

BOULDER WALL.
(6' HT MAX)

FLAGSTONE
PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

BOULDER WALL.
(2' HT MAX)

FLAGSTONE PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

NATIVE
SEED

NATIVE
SEED

NATIVE
SEED

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

PRIVATE SKI-WAY
ACCESS PATHS

(CRUSHER FINES)

STONE
STEPS

FLAGSTONE PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

8'x8' HOT TUB

DECK
(ABOVE)

NATIVE
SEED

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

BOULDER WALL.
(6' HT MAX)

FLAGSTONE
PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

BOULDER WALL.
(2' HT MAX)

FLAGSTONE PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

8'x8' HOT TUB

FLAGSTONE PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

DECK
(ABOVE)

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

PRIVATE SKI-WAY
ACCESS PATHS

(CRUSHER FINES)

DRIVEWAY PAVERS
(REF 1 / L5.1)

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

CIP COLORED CONCRETE
EDGE RESTRAINTS,TYP
(6" WIDTH)

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

DRIVEWAY PAVERS
(REF 1 / L5.1)

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

CIP COLORED CONCRETE
EDGE RESTRAINTS,TYP
(6" WIDTH)

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

8'-0"

4'-0"

3'-8
1 8"

2
4
'-0

"

6
'-0

"

6
'-0

"

1'-6"
3'-5"

20'-0"

1'-6"

20'-0"

1'-6"

3'-5"

1'-6"

20'-0"

20'-0"

2
4
'-0

"

9
'-3

3
8
"

6'-0 3
8 "

3'-6"

4'-0"

8'
-0

"

8'
-5

9 16
"

4'-0"

3'
-1

3 16
"

4'-3 5
16 "

4'-3 11
16 "

5'
-0

"

24
'-0

"

6'
-0

"

1'-6"

3'-0 1
2 "

1'-6"

20'-2 1
2 "

20'-2"

1'-6"

3'-3"

1'-6"

20'-2"

20'-0"

6'-0
"

24'-0
"

6'-0
"

24'-0
"

6'-11 3
4 "

4'-
0

7 16

"

4'-0"

7'-9
3 16"

4'-0"

5'
-2

1 2
"

9'-5 11
16 "

3'-4 1
2 "

7'
-4

"
6'-4

" 24
'-0

"

6'
-0

"

6'
-0

"

24
'-0

"

7
'-4

1
4
" 7

'-6
"

7'
-6

"

24
'-0

"

6'
-3

15 16
"

7'-4
"

4'
-0

7 16
"

7'
-9

3 16
"

8'
-0

"

4'-0"

6'
-0

"

20' SKI-WAY
SETBACK

LIM
IT O

F DISTURBANCE

GABION BASKET
RETAINING WALL
(REF CIVIL)

NATIVE SEED

HEAT PUMP, TYP
(REF MEP)

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

LIM
IT O

F D
ISTU

R
BAN

C
E

10' SNOWSTORAGE
EASEMENT

RETAINING
WALLS

GUARDRAIL
(42" HT)

GUARDRAIL
(42" HT)

RETAINING
WALL

SYMBOL LEGEND

LANDSCAPE EDGING (407 LF)

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

LIMIT OF WORK

DRIVEWAY PAVERS
QTY: 13,785 SF
(REF1/ L5.1)

FLAGSTONE PAVING
QTY: 12,956 SF
(REF 2/L5.1)

COLORED CONCRETE
EDGE RESTRAINT
QTY: 823 SF (REF 1 / L5.1)

GRAVEL MULCH
QTY: 10,651 SF

ASPHALT PAVING
(REF CIVIL)

BARK MULCH
QTY: 14,031 SF

CRUSHER FINES PAVING
QTY: 11,970 SF
(REF 3 / L5.1)

P1

P2

P3

EXISTING CONTOUR (2FT INTERVAL)

PROPOSED CONTOURS (2FT INTERVAL)

PROPOSED SNOW STORAGE EASMENT

BUILDING SETBACK

NATIVE SEED
QTY: 69,076 SF

BOULDER WALLS
(3-4' ANGULAR SANDSTONE)

STONE STEPS
QTY: 596 SF
(REF 7 / L5.1)

BRIDGE LIGHT POLE

BUILDING ENTRANCE

WUI FIRE ZONE 1 - (10' BUFFER)

WUI FIRE ZONE 2 - (30' BUFFER)

TURF GRASS SOD
QTY: 6,400 SF
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L1.4

1 BUILDINGS 7,8,9,10 LAYOUT AND MATERIALS PLAN
1" = 10'-0" (30" x 42" SHEET)

5' 10' 20'0



TURF
SOD

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

P1

P1

HEAT PUMP, TYP
(REF MEP)

FLAGSTONE PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

P2

P2

HEAT PUMP, TYP
(REF MEP)

FLAGSTONE
PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

10' SNOWSTORAGE
EASEMENT

P3

P3

P3

P1

P3

P3

P3

P1

S
K

I-W
A

Y

S
K

I-W
A

Y

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

P2

NATIVE
SEED

FLAGSTONE PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

8'x8' HOT TUB

DECK
(ABOVE)

NATIVE
SEED

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

BOULDER WALL.
(6' HT MAX)

BOULDER WALL.
(2' HT MAX)

FLAGSTONE PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

8'x8' HOT TUB

FLAGSTONE
PAVING

(REF 2 / L5.1)

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

DRIVEWAY PAVERS
(REF 1 / L5.1)

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

CIP COLORED CONCRETE
EDGE RESTRAINTS,TYP
(6" WIDTH)

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

24'-0
"

LIM
IT O

F DISTURBANCE

RETAINING WALL
(REF CIVIL)

NATIVE SEED

DECK
(ABOVE)

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

PRIVATE SKI-WAY
ACCESS PATHS

(CRUSHER FINES)

HEAT PUMP, TYP
(REF MEP)

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

TURF SOD

NATIVE SEED

NATIVE
SEED

NATIVE
SEED

FLAGSTONE PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

8'x8' HOT TUB

DECK
(ABOVE)

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

HEAT PUMP, TYP
(REF MEP)

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

ROOF OVERHANG

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

CIP COLORED CONCRETE
EDGE RESTRAINTS,TYP
(6" WIDTH)

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

DRIVEWAY PAVERS
(REF 1 / L5.1)

P1

COLORED
CONCRETE

STEPS
COMMUNITY REC PATH
AND WINTER SKI-WAY
ACCESS (8' WIDE)

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 LIN
E

PR
O

PER
TY LIN

E

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

LIM
IT

 O
F

 D
IS

T
U

R
B

A
N

C
E

LIM
IT O

F D
ISTU

R
BAN

C
E

20' SKI-WAY
SETBACK

20' SKI-WAY
SETBACK

8' SIDE SETBACK

BOULDER
WALL

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

FLAGSTONE STEPPERS
PRIVATE SKI-WAY

ACCESS PATH

PRIVATE SKI-WAY
ACCESS PATHS

(CRUSHER FINES)

COMMUNITY REC PATH
AND WINTER SKI-WAY

ACCESS (8' WIDE)

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

NATIVE SEED

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

FLAGSTONE PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

8'x8' HOT TUB

ROOF OVERHANG

FLAGSTONE PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

DRIVEWAY PAVERS
(REF 1 / L5.1)

CIP COLORED CONCRETE
EDGE RESTRAINTS,TYP
(6" WIDTH)

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

NATIVE SEED

NATIVE SEED

1'
-6

"

1'
-6

"

20
'-0

"

1'-6"

1'-6"

20'-0"

4'-0"

3'-
4
13 16

"

3'-103 8"

3'-1
1 4"

11'-4
5 16"

3'-0
"

5'-6
3 16"

4'-0"

4'-81
2"

11'-9 15
16 "

8
'-5

3
8 "

4'-
6"

8'-0"

4'-4 11
16 "

4'-4 11
16 "

26'-0"

24'-0" 1'-6"

3'-1"

1'-6"

20'-2"

20'-2"

4'-0
3 8"

4'-0"

7'-5
1 8"

8'-0"

3'-1
1
5 16"

4
'-3

3
8
"

3'-11"
11 (A4)

12 (C)

LIM
IT O

F D
IS

TU
R

B
A

N
C

E

PRIVATE SKI-WAY
ACCESS PATHS

(CRUSHER FINES)

P3

STONE STEPS

3'-13
16"

7'-2
11

16"

10 (A4)

BLDG
COLUMN, TYP

FIRE ZONE 2
(30' BUFFER)

FIRE ZONE1
(10' BUFFER)

TURF SOD

SYMBOL LEGEND

LANDSCAPE EDGING (407 LF)

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

LIMIT OF WORK

DRIVEWAY PAVERS
QTY: 13,785 SF
(REF1/ L5.1)

FLAGSTONE PAVING
QTY: 12,956 SF
(REF 2/L5.1)

COLORED CONCRETE
EDGE RESTRAINT
QTY: 823 SF (REF 1 / L5.1)

GRAVEL MULCH
QTY: 10,651 SF

ASPHALT PAVING
(REF CIVIL)

BARK MULCH
QTY: 14,031 SF

CRUSHER FINES PAVING
QTY: 11,970 SF
(REF 3 / L5.1)

P1

P2

P3

EXISTING CONTOUR (2FT INTERVAL)

PROPOSED CONTOURS (2FT INTERVAL)

PROPOSED SNOW STORAGE EASMENT

BUILDING SETBACK

NATIVE SEED
QTY: 69,076 SF

BOULDER WALLS
(3-4' ANGULAR SANDSTONE)

STONE STEPS
QTY: 596 SF
(REF 7 / L5.1)

BRIDGE LIGHT POLE

BUILDING ENTRANCE

WUI FIRE ZONE 1 - (10' BUFFER)

WUI FIRE ZONE 2 - (30' BUFFER)

TURF GRASS SOD
QTY: 6,400 SF
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L1.5

1 BUILDINGS 11 & 12 LAYOUT AND MATERIALS PLAN
1" = 10'-0" (30" x 42" SHEET)

5' 10' 20'0



TURF SOD

ORNAMENTAL
TREE, TYP

1 (D)

2 (D)

DECIDUOUS
SHRUBS, TYP

HEAT PUMPS ,TYP

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

ROAD

NATIVE
SEED

8' SIDE SETBACK

ROOF LINE
(ABOVE)

PERENNIAL
BEDS ,TYP

PERENNIAL
BEDS ,TYP

TURF SOD

BARK MULCH

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

DECIDUOUS
SHRUBS, TYP

CONIFEROUS
SHRUB, TYP

PERENNIAL
BEDS ,TYP

LANDSCAPE
EDGING

BOULDER
WALLS, TYP

HOT TUBS, TYP

NATIVE SEED

GRAVEL MULCH

CURB AND
GUTTER
(REF CIVIL)

CRUSHER
FINES PATH

STONE STEPS, TYP

BARK MULCH

DECK
(ABOVE)

BARK MULCH

ORNAMENTAL
GRASSES, TYP

CONIFEROUS
TREES, TYP

CRUSHER
FINES PATHS

HOT TUBS, TYP

HEAT PUMP,TYP

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

GRAVEL MULCH

DECIDUOUS
TREES, TYP

PERENNIAL
BEDS ,TYP

ROOF LINE
(ABOVE)

DECK
(ABOVE)

20' SKIWAY
SETBACK

PERENNIAL
BEDS ,TYP

BOULDER
WALLS, TYP

BUILDING
ENTRY,TYP

BUILDING
ENTRY,TYP

LIMIT OF WORK

LIMIT OF WORK

GABION
BASKET RETAINING
WALL

NATIVE
SEED

PROPERTY LINE

ORNAMENTAL
GRASSES, TYP

ORNAMENTAL
GRASSES, TYP

BOULDER
RETAINING

BOULDER
RETAINING

BARK MULCH

TURF SOD

10' SNOW
STORAGE
EASMENT

BUILDING
ENTRY,TYP

LANDSCAPE
EDGING,TYP

LANDSCAPE
EDGING,TYP

LANDSCAPE
EDGING,TYP

PERENNIAL
BEDS ,TYP

PEDESTRIAN
BRIGE

DRAIN TUNNEL
CREEK

ROOF LINE
(ABOVE)

DECK
(ABOVE)

DRIVEWAY

DRIVEWAY

SKI WAY

3 (D)

REF L2.2

FIRE ZONE 2
(30' BUFFER)

FIRE ZONE 1
(10' BUFFER)

FIRE ZONE 2
(30' BUFFER)

FIRE ZONE 1
(10' BUFFER)

PLANT SCHEDULE

Symbol Key Botanical QTY Size Notes

Deciduous Trees

Shrubs
Symbol Key Botanical Common Name QTY Size Spacing Notes

CS
Cornus

stolonifera
'Arctic Fire'

Red Twig
Dogwood

Common Name

5
gal.

CH
Cotoneaster
horizontalis
'Perpusilus'

Prostrate Rock
Cotoneaster

5
gal.

RW Rosa woodsii Woods Rose
5

gal.

PL
Cheyenne

Mock Orange
5

gal.
Philadelphus

lewisii 'Cheyenne'

Grasses
Symbol Key Botanical Common Name QTY Size Spacing

CA
Calamagrostis x
acutiflora ' Karl

Foerster'
Feather Reed

Grass
188 1 gal.

Notes

37

46

39

25

RT
Rhus typhina 'Bail

tiger' TIGER
EYES

Tiger Eyes
Sumac

5
gal.

26

SJ
Spirea x bumalda

'Gold Flame'
Goldflame

Spirea
5

gal.
33

SV
Syringa vulgaris
'Andenken an
Ludwig Spath'

Common Lilac
5

gal.
29

DC
Deschampsia

cespitosa
'Northern Lights'

Northern Lights
Tufted Hair Grass

67 1 gal.

Perennials

Mixed Species
(See Perennial List)

Symbol Common Name Total Area Spacing

18" OC

Notes

5,582 SF

MP Malus
'Prairie Fire'

Prairie Fire
Crabapple

3"
Cal.9

MA Malus 'Spring
Snow'

Spring Snow
Crabapple

PE

PM Pinus mugo
rostrata Mugo Pine 12

PT Populus
tremuloides Aspen 17

Groundcover Materials and Seeding

Bark Mulch Finely Shredded
Cedar Mulch 3" Depth

"Gorilla Hair"
or Equal14,031 SF

Native Seeding 69,076 SF

Gravel Mulch 10,651 SF

Symbol Common Name Total Area Material / Product Depth / Rate Supplier

AV Seeds

3/4"-2"Ø
Decorative

Round Cobble
3" Depth TBD

PA Pinus aristata
Bristlecone

Pine 5

3"
Cal.

20'
Ht.

PR Russian Sage
5

gal.
Perovskia

atriplicifolia 73

Size

1 gal.

QTY

2,456

6'-8'
Ht.

10'-12'
Ht.

10

PERENNIAL PLANT LIST:

BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME QTY
Ac Achillea 'Summer Wine' SUMMER WINE YARROW 4%

Al Artemesia ludvicianna 'Valerie Finnis' WHITE SAGEBRUSH 4%

Aq Aquilegia 'Bluebird' BLUE BIRD COLUMBINE 6%

Au Aquilegia 'Crimson Star' CRIMSON STAR COLUMBINE 4%
Cn Calamintha nepeta 'Blue Cloud' CALAMINT 4%

Ct Cerastium tomentosum SNOW IN SUMMER 4%

Ec Echinacea 'Flame Thrower' HYBRID CONEFLOWER 4%

Gg Gallardia x grandiflora 'Kobold' GOBLIN GOBLIN BLANKET FLOWER 5%

Ge Geranium 'Johnson's Blue' JOHNSON'S BLUE GERANIUM 4%
Hh Heliopsis helianthoides 'Tuscan Sun' TUSCAN SUNFLOWER 4%

He Hemerocallis 'Autumn Red' RED DAYLILY 4%

Hp Heuchera pulchella 'Sandia Mtn.' SANDIA MTN.CORAL BELLS 6%

Hu Heuchera 'Silver Scrolls' SILVER SCROLLS CORAL BELLS 5%

Le Leucanthemum x superbum SHASTA DAISY 4%

Ls Liatris spicata 'Kobold' GAYFEATHER 4%
Md Monarda didyma 'Pardon My Cerise' RED BEE BALM 4%

Ps Penstemon strictus ROCKY MOUNTAIN PENSTEMON 4%

Pd Penstemon digitalis 'Husker Red' HUSKER RED PENSTEMON 4%

Sb Stachys byzantina LAMBS EAR 5%

Se Sedum 'Autumn Joy' AUTUMN JOY STONECROP 4%
Sn Salvia nemorosa 'Blue Marvel' BLUE MARVEL SALVIA 4%

Ss Salvia x sylvestris 'Snow Hill' SNOW HILL SAGE 4%

Rf Rudbeckia flugida 'Goldstrum' BLACK EYED SUSAN 6%

AC Acer glabrum
Rocky Mtn.

Maple
6 Low2"

Cal.

PF Picea pungens
'Gluaca' Blue Spruce 13

SR

HS Helictotrichon
sempervirens Blue Oat Grass 84 1 gal.

1 lbs /
1000 sf

50% Low Grow Mix
50% Rocky Mtn.
Wildflower Mix

RA Rhus trilobata Three Leaf
Sumac

16 5 gal. Low

Sambucus
canadensis 'Aurea'

Golden
Elderberry 30 5 gal. Medium

Pinus flexilis
'Vanderwolfs

Pyramid'
Limber Pine

18'-20'
Ht.

PV Prunus virginiana Chokecherry 25
5'
Ht.

SI
Syringa

reticulata
'Ivory Silk'

Japanese
Tree Lilac 6 Single - stem3"

Cal.

Coniferous Trees

PH
Potentilla

fruticosa 'Hachdon'
Bella Sol
Potentilla 21 5 gal.

PB Prunus besseyi
'Pawnee Buttes'

Pawnee Buttes
Sand Cherry

24 5 gal.

Low

Low

PG Picea pungens
'Montgomery'

Montgomery
Blue Spruce

13 3' Ht. Medium

RF Rosa foetida
'Bicolor'

Austrian
Copper Rose

16 5 gal. Low

AU Arctostaphylos x
coloradoensis

'Panchito'

Panchito
Manzanita

18 5 gal. Low

PC Prunus x cistena Purple Leaf
Sand Cherry 24 5 gal. Medium

BT
Berberis thunbergii
'Orange Rocket'

Orange Rocket
Barberry

47 5 gal. Low

Water Usage

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Multi-stem

Medium

Low

Low

Low

5
14'-16'

Ht.

Medium

Low

Very
Low

Low

Low

Low

Low

Low

Medium

Medium

Low

Low

Turf Grass Sod 6,400 SF
Cranshare

Farms2"
Cranshare

Desert Sage Sod
(TWCA Certified)

SYMBOL LEGEND

LANDSCAPE EDGING (407 LF)

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

LIMIT OF WORK

EXISTING CONTOUR (2FT INTERVAL)

PROPOSED CONTOURS (2FT INTERVAL)

PROPOSED SNOW STORAGE EASMENT

BUILDING SETBACK

BUILDING ENTRANCE

FIRE ZONE 2 - (10' BUFFER)

FIRE ZONE 2 - (30' BUFFER)
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L2.1

1 BUILDINGS 1 & 2 LANDSCAPE PLAN
1" = 10'-0" (30" x 42" SHEET)

5' 10' 20'0

GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE PROJECT TEAM IS IN THE PROCESS OF EVALUATING THE REQUIREMENTS OF

JSSD'S WATERWISE PROGRAM AND PLANT TYPES, LOCATIONS, AND IRRIGATION
DESIGN MAY BE ADJUSTED ACCORDINGLY.

2. ALL 5 GALLON SHRUBS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (4) CANES THAT ARE 24" IN
HEIGHT

3. ALL 1 GALLON PERENNIALS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (1) CANE THAT IS 10" IN
HEIGHT

4. ALL PLANTS SHALL BE IN GOOD HEALTH AND FREE OF WEEDS.
5. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT SHALL APPROVE ALL PLANTS PRIOR TO THEIR DELIVERY

TO THE SITE.
6. ALL DISTURBED OR RE-GRADED AREAS NOT SHOWN AS MULCH OR PERENNIAL

BEDS ARE TO BE RE-VEGETATED WITH THE NATIVE  SEED MIX.
7. NATIVE SEED AREAS SHALL BE HYDRO-SEEDED
8. TREE PROTECTION FENCE SHALL BE PROVIDED AROUND ALL TREES IDENTIFIED

FOR PRESERVATION AND SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE FOR THE LIFE OF THE
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT.



3 (D)

4 (D)

DECIDUOUS
TREES, TYP

CRUSHER FINE PATH

20' SKI-WAY
SETBACK

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

ORNAMENTAL
GRASSES

10' SNOW STORAGE
EASEMENT

CONC CURB AND GUTTER
(REF CIVIL)

BOULDER
RETAINING

BOULDER WALLS

LANDSCAPE EDGING, TYP

GRAVEL
MULCH

DECK
(ABOVE)

DECIDUOUS
SHRUBS,TYP

GRAVEL MULCH

PERENNIAL
BEDS, TYP

HEAT PUMP, TYP
(REF MEP)

ORNAMENTAL
GRASSES

BARK MULCH
HOT TUB

LANDSCAPE EDGING, TYP

DECK
(ABOVE)

ROOF OVERHANG

TURF SOD
18" GRAVEL

MULCH STRIP GRAVEL
MULCH

GABION BASKET
RETAINING WALL DECIDUOUS

TREES, TYP

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

ORNAMENTAL
GRASSES

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

ORNAMENTAL
GRASSES

PERENNIALS,
TYP

TURF SOD

BOULDER WALLS

RETAINING
WALLS

(REF CIVIL)

BOULDER
RETAINING

BUILDING
ENTRY, TYP

CONIFEROUS
TREE, TYP

BOULDER WALLS

TURF SOD

BOULDER WALL.
(6' HT MAX)

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

HEAT PUMPS, TYP
(REF MEP)

DECK
(ABOVE)

ROOF OVERHANG

NATIVE SEED

NATIVE SEED

PROPERTY LINE

NATIVE SEED

NATIVE SEED

LANDSCAPE EDGING, TYP

GRAVEL
MULCH

DECK
(ABOVE)

PERENNIALS, TYP

HOT TUB

PERENNIAL BEDS, TYP

BARK MULCH

BUILDING
COLUMN, TYP

CRUSHER
FINE PATH

CONIFEROUS
TREES, TYP

STONE STEPS

STONE STEPS

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

STONE STEPS, TYP

NATIVE SEED

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

BARK MULCH

CONIFEROUS
SHRUB,TYP

DRIVEWAY

DRIVEWAY

LIMIT OF WORK

CONIFEROUS
TREES

SKI WAY

LIMIT OF WORK

PROPERTY LINE

2 (D)

REF L2.1

5 (D)

REF L2.3

DRIVEWAY

BUILDING
ENTRY, TYP

FIRE ZONE 1
(10' BUFFER)

FIRE ZONE 2
(30' BUFFER)

FIRE ZONE 2
(30' BUFFER)

FIRE ZONE 1
(10' BUFFER)

STONE STEPS

GUARDRAIL
(42" HT)

PLANT SCHEDULE

Symbol Key Botanical QTY Size Notes

Deciduous Trees

Shrubs
Symbol Key Botanical Common Name QTY Size Spacing Notes

CS
Cornus

stolonifera
'Arctic Fire'

Red Twig
Dogwood

Common Name

5
gal.

CH
Cotoneaster
horizontalis
'Perpusilus'

Prostrate Rock
Cotoneaster

5
gal.

RW Rosa woodsii Woods Rose
5

gal.

PL
Cheyenne

Mock Orange
5

gal.
Philadelphus

lewisii 'Cheyenne'

Grasses
Symbol Key Botanical Common Name QTY Size Spacing

CA
Calamagrostis x
acutiflora ' Karl

Foerster'
Feather Reed

Grass
188 1 gal.

Notes

37

46

39

25

RT
Rhus typhina 'Bail

tiger' TIGER
EYES

Tiger Eyes
Sumac

5
gal.

26

SJ
Spirea x bumalda

'Gold Flame'
Goldflame

Spirea
5

gal.
33

SV
Syringa vulgaris
'Andenken an
Ludwig Spath'

Common Lilac
5

gal.
29

DC
Deschampsia

cespitosa
'Northern Lights'

Northern Lights
Tufted Hair Grass

67 1 gal.

Perennials

Mixed Species
(See Perennial List)

Symbol Common Name Total Area Spacing

18" OC

Notes

5,582 SF

MP Malus
'Prairie Fire'

Prairie Fire
Crabapple

3"
Cal.9

MA Malus 'Spring
Snow'

Spring Snow
Crabapple

PE

PM Pinus mugo
rostrata Mugo Pine 12

PT Populus
tremuloides Aspen 17

Groundcover Materials and Seeding

Bark Mulch Finely Shredded
Cedar Mulch 3" Depth

"Gorilla Hair"
or Equal14,031 SF

Native Seeding 69,076 SF

Gravel Mulch 10,651 SF

Symbol Common Name Total Area Material / Product Depth / Rate Supplier

AV Seeds

3/4"-2"Ø
Decorative

Round Cobble
3" Depth TBD

PA Pinus aristata
Bristlecone

Pine 5

3"
Cal.

20'
Ht.

PR Russian Sage
5

gal.
Perovskia

atriplicifolia 73

Size

1 gal.

QTY

2,456

6'-8'
Ht.

10'-12'
Ht.

10

PERENNIAL PLANT LIST:

BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME QTY
Ac Achillea 'Summer Wine' SUMMER WINE YARROW 4%

Al Artemesia ludvicianna 'Valerie Finnis' WHITE SAGEBRUSH 4%

Aq Aquilegia 'Bluebird' BLUE BIRD COLUMBINE 6%

Au Aquilegia 'Crimson Star' CRIMSON STAR COLUMBINE 4%
Cn Calamintha nepeta 'Blue Cloud' CALAMINT 4%

Ct Cerastium tomentosum SNOW IN SUMMER 4%

Ec Echinacea 'Flame Thrower' HYBRID CONEFLOWER 4%

Gg Gallardia x grandiflora 'Kobold' GOBLIN GOBLIN BLANKET FLOWER 5%

Ge Geranium 'Johnson's Blue' JOHNSON'S BLUE GERANIUM 4%
Hh Heliopsis helianthoides 'Tuscan Sun' TUSCAN SUNFLOWER 4%

He Hemerocallis 'Autumn Red' RED DAYLILY 4%

Hp Heuchera pulchella 'Sandia Mtn.' SANDIA MTN.CORAL BELLS 6%

Hu Heuchera 'Silver Scrolls' SILVER SCROLLS CORAL BELLS 5%

Le Leucanthemum x superbum SHASTA DAISY 4%

Ls Liatris spicata 'Kobold' GAYFEATHER 4%
Md Monarda didyma 'Pardon My Cerise' RED BEE BALM 4%

Ps Penstemon strictus ROCKY MOUNTAIN PENSTEMON 4%

Pd Penstemon digitalis 'Husker Red' HUSKER RED PENSTEMON 4%

Sb Stachys byzantina LAMBS EAR 5%

Se Sedum 'Autumn Joy' AUTUMN JOY STONECROP 4%
Sn Salvia nemorosa 'Blue Marvel' BLUE MARVEL SALVIA 4%

Ss Salvia x sylvestris 'Snow Hill' SNOW HILL SAGE 4%

Rf Rudbeckia flugida 'Goldstrum' BLACK EYED SUSAN 6%

AC Acer glabrum
Rocky Mtn.

Maple
6 Low2"

Cal.

PF Picea pungens
'Gluaca' Blue Spruce 13

SR

HS Helictotrichon
sempervirens Blue Oat Grass 84 1 gal.

1 lbs /
1000 sf

50% Low Grow Mix
50% Rocky Mtn.
Wildflower Mix

RA Rhus trilobata Three Leaf
Sumac

16 5 gal. Low

Sambucus
canadensis 'Aurea'

Golden
Elderberry 30 5 gal. Medium

Pinus flexilis
'Vanderwolfs

Pyramid'
Limber Pine

18'-20'
Ht.

PV Prunus virginiana Chokecherry 25
5'
Ht.

SI
Syringa

reticulata
'Ivory Silk'

Japanese
Tree Lilac 6 Single - stem3"

Cal.

Coniferous Trees

PH
Potentilla

fruticosa 'Hachdon'
Bella Sol
Potentilla 21 5 gal.

PB Prunus besseyi
'Pawnee Buttes'

Pawnee Buttes
Sand Cherry

24 5 gal.

Low

Low

PG Picea pungens
'Montgomery'

Montgomery
Blue Spruce

13 3' Ht. Medium

RF Rosa foetida
'Bicolor'

Austrian
Copper Rose

16 5 gal. Low

AU Arctostaphylos x
coloradoensis

'Panchito'

Panchito
Manzanita

18 5 gal. Low

PC Prunus x cistena Purple Leaf
Sand Cherry 24 5 gal. Medium

BT
Berberis thunbergii
'Orange Rocket'

Orange Rocket
Barberry

47 5 gal. Low

Water Usage

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Multi-stem

Medium

Low

Low

Low

5
14'-16'

Ht.

Medium

Low

Very
Low

Low

Low

Low

Low

Low

Medium

Medium

Low

Low

Turf Grass Sod 6,400 SF
Cranshare

Farms2"
Cranshare

Desert Sage Sod
(TWCA Certified)

BOULDER WALLS
(3-4' ANGULAR SANDSTONE)

SYMBOL LEGEND

LANDSCAPE EDGING (407 LF)

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

LIMIT OF WORK

EXISTING CONTOUR (2FT INTERVAL)

PROPOSED CONTOURS (2FT INTERVAL)

PROPOSED SNOW STORAGE EASMENT

BUILDING SETBACK

BUILDING ENTRANCE

WUI FIRE ZONE 1 - (10' BUFFER)

WUI FIRE ZONE 2 - (30' BUFFER)
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L2.2

1 BUILDINGS 3 & 4 LANDSCAPE PLAN
1" = 10'-0" (30" x 42" SHEET)

5' 10' 20'0

GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE PROJECT TEAM IS IN THE PROCESS OF EVALUATING THE REQUIREMENTS OF

JSSD'S WATERWISE PROGRAM AND PLANT TYPES, LOCATIONS, AND IRRIGATION
DESIGN MAY BE ADJUSTED ACCORDINGLY.

2. ALL 5 GALLON SHRUBS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (4) CANES THAT ARE 24" IN
HEIGHT

3. ALL 1 GALLON PERENNIALS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (1) CANE THAT IS 10" IN
HEIGHT

4. ALL PLANTS SHALL BE IN GOOD HEALTH AND FREE OF WEEDS.
5. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT SHALL APPROVE ALL PLANTS PRIOR TO THEIR DELIVERY

TO THE SITE.
6. ALL DISTURBED OR RE-GRADED AREAS NOT SHOWN AS MULCH OR PERENNIAL

BEDS ARE TO BE RE-VEGETATED WITH THE NATIVE  SEED MIX.
7. NATIVE SEED AREAS SHALL BE HYDRO-SEEDED
8. TREE PROTECTION FENCE SHALL BE PROVIDED AROUND ALL TREES IDENTIFIED

FOR PRESERVATION AND SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE FOR THE LIFE OF THE
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT.



6 (B)

5 (B)

LANDSCAPE EDGING

PROPERTY LINE

20' SKI-WAY
SETBACK

BOULDER WALL.
(2' HT MAX)

TURF SOD ORNAMENTAL
GRASSES, TYP

BUILDING
ENTRY, TYP

TURF SOD

ORNAMENTAL
GRASSES,

TYP

HEAT PUMP, TYP
(REF MEP)

ROOF OVERHANG

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

NATIVE SEED

GRAVEL
MULCH, TYP

STONE STEPSNATIVE
SEED

CRUSHER
FINES PATH

HOT TUB

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

BOULDER WALL.
(6' HT MAX)FLAGSTONE

PAVING
(REF 2 / L5.1)

GRAVEL MULCH

HEAT PUMP, TYP
(REF MEP)

PERENNIAL
BEDS, TYP

TURF SOD

TURF SOD

BARK
MULCH, TYP

BUILDING
ENTRY, TYP

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

GRAVEL
MULCH, TYP

PERENNIAL
BEDS, TYP

LIMIT OF WORK

LIMIT OF WORK

GABION BASKET
RETAINING WALL

NATIVE SEED

TURF SOD

NATIVE SEED

PERENNIAL
BEDS, TYP

HEAT PUMPS, TYP
(REF MEP)

BOULDER WALLS
(6' HT MAX)

PERENNIAL
BEDS, TYP

BARK
MULCH

BOULDER WALL.
(2' HT MAX)

HEAT PUMP, TYP
(REF MEP)

ROOF OVERHANG

PERENNIAL
BEDS, TYP HOT TUB

GRAVEL MULCH

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

DECIDUOUS
SHRUBS, TYP

PERENNIAL
BEDS, TYP

BLDG
ENTRY, TYP

TURF SOD

10' SNOW
STORAGE

EASEMENT

EXISTING GABION
BASKET RETAINING

WALLS

GRAVEL
MULCH

NATIVE SEED

CONIFEROUS
TREES, TYP 20' SKI-WAY

SETBACK

ENTRY MONUMENT
SIGN

PERENNIAL
BED

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

NATIVE SEED

DECK
(ABOVE)

SKI-WAY
SKI-WAY

BUILDING
ENTRY,TYP

NATIVE SEED

NATIVE SEED

BRIDGE LIGHT POLES
TYP OF (6)
(REF ELEC)

EXISTING VEHICULAR
ACCESS BRIDGE

ANGULAR SANDSTONE
LANDSCAPE BOULDERS

LIMIT OF WORK

LIMIT OF WORK

ORNAMENTAL
TREE, TYP

TURF SOD

PERENNIAL
BEDS, TYP

CONIFEROUS
TREES, TYP

BARK
MULCH, TYP

ORNAMENTAL
GRASSES, TYP

DRIVEWAY

DRIVEWAY

ROAD

CONIFEROUS TREES

ORNAMENTAL TREES, TYP

DECIDUOUS
SHRUBS, TYP

4 (D)

REF L2.2

7 (A3)

REF L2.4

FIRE ZONE 2
(30' BUFFER)

FIRE ZONE 1
(10' BUFFER)

FIRE ZONE 2
(30' BUFFER)

FIRE ZONE 1
(10' BUFFER)

FIRE ZONE 2
(30' BUFFER)

FIRE ZONE 1
(10' BUFFER)

FIRE ZONE 1
(10' BUFFER)

FIRE ZONE 2
(30' BUFFER)

PLANT SCHEDULE

Symbol Key Botanical QTY Size Notes

Deciduous Trees

Shrubs
Symbol Key Botanical Common Name QTY Size Spacing Notes

CS
Cornus

stolonifera
'Arctic Fire'

Red Twig
Dogwood

Common Name

5
gal.

CH
Cotoneaster
horizontalis
'Perpusilus'

Prostrate Rock
Cotoneaster

5
gal.

RW Rosa woodsii Woods Rose
5

gal.

PL
Cheyenne

Mock Orange
5

gal.
Philadelphus

lewisii 'Cheyenne'

Grasses
Symbol Key Botanical Common Name QTY Size Spacing

CA
Calamagrostis x
acutiflora ' Karl

Foerster'
Feather Reed

Grass
188 1 gal.

Notes

37

46

39

25

RT
Rhus typhina 'Bail

tiger' TIGER
EYES

Tiger Eyes
Sumac

5
gal.

26

SJ
Spirea x bumalda

'Gold Flame'
Goldflame

Spirea
5

gal.
33

SV
Syringa vulgaris
'Andenken an
Ludwig Spath'

Common Lilac
5

gal.
29

DC
Deschampsia

cespitosa
'Northern Lights'

Northern Lights
Tufted Hair Grass

67 1 gal.

Perennials

Mixed Species
(See Perennial List)

Symbol Common Name Total Area Spacing

18" OC

Notes

5,582 SF

MP Malus
'Prairie Fire'

Prairie Fire
Crabapple

3"
Cal.9

MA Malus 'Spring
Snow'

Spring Snow
Crabapple

PE

PM Pinus mugo
rostrata Mugo Pine 12

PT Populus
tremuloides Aspen 17

Groundcover Materials and Seeding

Bark Mulch Finely Shredded
Cedar Mulch 3" Depth

"Gorilla Hair"
or Equal14,031 SF

Native Seeding 69,076 SF

Gravel Mulch 10,651 SF

Symbol Common Name Total Area Material / Product Depth / Rate Supplier

AV Seeds

3/4"-2"Ø
Decorative

Round Cobble
3" Depth TBD

PA Pinus aristata
Bristlecone

Pine 5

3"
Cal.

20'
Ht.

PR Russian Sage
5

gal.
Perovskia

atriplicifolia 73

Size

1 gal.

QTY

2,456

6'-8'
Ht.

10'-12'
Ht.

10

PERENNIAL PLANT LIST:

BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME QTY
Ac Achillea 'Summer Wine' SUMMER WINE YARROW 4%

Al Artemesia ludvicianna 'Valerie Finnis' WHITE SAGEBRUSH 4%

Aq Aquilegia 'Bluebird' BLUE BIRD COLUMBINE 6%

Au Aquilegia 'Crimson Star' CRIMSON STAR COLUMBINE 4%
Cn Calamintha nepeta 'Blue Cloud' CALAMINT 4%

Ct Cerastium tomentosum SNOW IN SUMMER 4%

Ec Echinacea 'Flame Thrower' HYBRID CONEFLOWER 4%

Gg Gallardia x grandiflora 'Kobold' GOBLIN GOBLIN BLANKET FLOWER 5%

Ge Geranium 'Johnson's Blue' JOHNSON'S BLUE GERANIUM 4%
Hh Heliopsis helianthoides 'Tuscan Sun' TUSCAN SUNFLOWER 4%

He Hemerocallis 'Autumn Red' RED DAYLILY 4%

Hp Heuchera pulchella 'Sandia Mtn.' SANDIA MTN.CORAL BELLS 6%

Hu Heuchera 'Silver Scrolls' SILVER SCROLLS CORAL BELLS 5%

Le Leucanthemum x superbum SHASTA DAISY 4%

Ls Liatris spicata 'Kobold' GAYFEATHER 4%
Md Monarda didyma 'Pardon My Cerise' RED BEE BALM 4%

Ps Penstemon strictus ROCKY MOUNTAIN PENSTEMON 4%

Pd Penstemon digitalis 'Husker Red' HUSKER RED PENSTEMON 4%

Sb Stachys byzantina LAMBS EAR 5%

Se Sedum 'Autumn Joy' AUTUMN JOY STONECROP 4%
Sn Salvia nemorosa 'Blue Marvel' BLUE MARVEL SALVIA 4%

Ss Salvia x sylvestris 'Snow Hill' SNOW HILL SAGE 4%

Rf Rudbeckia flugida 'Goldstrum' BLACK EYED SUSAN 6%

AC Acer glabrum
Rocky Mtn.

Maple
6 Low2"

Cal.

PF Picea pungens
'Gluaca' Blue Spruce 13

SR

HS Helictotrichon
sempervirens Blue Oat Grass 84 1 gal.

1 lbs /
1000 sf

50% Low Grow Mix
50% Rocky Mtn.
Wildflower Mix

RA Rhus trilobata Three Leaf
Sumac

16 5 gal. Low

Sambucus
canadensis 'Aurea'

Golden
Elderberry 30 5 gal. Medium

Pinus flexilis
'Vanderwolfs

Pyramid'
Limber Pine

18'-20'
Ht.

PV Prunus virginiana Chokecherry 25
5'
Ht.

SI
Syringa

reticulata
'Ivory Silk'

Japanese
Tree Lilac 6 Single - stem3"

Cal.

Coniferous Trees

PH
Potentilla

fruticosa 'Hachdon'
Bella Sol
Potentilla 21 5 gal.

PB Prunus besseyi
'Pawnee Buttes'

Pawnee Buttes
Sand Cherry

24 5 gal.

Low

Low

PG Picea pungens
'Montgomery'

Montgomery
Blue Spruce

13 3' Ht. Medium

RF Rosa foetida
'Bicolor'

Austrian
Copper Rose

16 5 gal. Low

AU Arctostaphylos x
coloradoensis

'Panchito'

Panchito
Manzanita

18 5 gal. Low

PC Prunus x cistena Purple Leaf
Sand Cherry 24 5 gal. Medium

BT
Berberis thunbergii
'Orange Rocket'

Orange Rocket
Barberry

47 5 gal. Low

Water Usage

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Multi-stem

Medium

Low

Low

Low

5
14'-16'

Ht.

Medium

Low

Very
Low

Low

Low

Low

Low

Low

Medium

Medium

Low

Low

Turf Grass Sod 6,400 SF
Cranshare

Farms2"
Cranshare

Desert Sage Sod
(TWCA Certified)

BOULDER WALLS
(3-4' ANGULAR SANDSTONE)

SYMBOL LEGEND

LANDSCAPE EDGING (407 LF)

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

LIMIT OF WORK

EXISTING CONTOUR (2FT INTERVAL)

PROPOSED CONTOURS (2FT INTERVAL)

PROPOSED SNOW STORAGE EASMENT

BUILDING SETBACK

BUILDING ENTRANCE

WUI FIRE ZONE 1 - (10' BUFFER)

WUI FIRE ZONE 2 - (30' BUFFER)
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L2.3

1 BUILDINGS 5 & 6 LANDSCAPE PLAN
1" = 10'-0" (30" x 42" SHEET)

5' 10' 20'0

GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE PROJECT TEAM IS IN THE PROCESS OF EVALUATING THE REQUIREMENTS OF

JSSD'S WATERWISE PROGRAM AND PLANT TYPES, LOCATIONS, AND IRRIGATION
DESIGN MAY BE ADJUSTED ACCORDINGLY.

2. ALL 5 GALLON SHRUBS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (4) CANES THAT ARE 24" IN
HEIGHT

3. ALL 1 GALLON PERENNIALS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (1) CANE THAT IS 10" IN
HEIGHT

4. ALL PLANTS SHALL BE IN GOOD HEALTH AND FREE OF WEEDS.
5. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT SHALL APPROVE ALL PLANTS PRIOR TO THEIR DELIVERY

TO THE SITE.
6. ALL DISTURBED OR RE-GRADED AREAS NOT SHOWN AS MULCH OR PERENNIAL

BEDS ARE TO BE RE-VEGETATED WITH THE NATIVE  SEED MIX.
7. NATIVE SEED AREAS SHALL BE HYDRO-SEEDED
8. TREE PROTECTION FENCE SHALL BE PROVIDED AROUND ALL TREES IDENTIFIED

FOR PRESERVATION AND SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE FOR THE LIFE OF THE
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT.



9 (A4)

10 (A4)

11 (A4)

REF L2.5

7 (A3)

LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

GABION
BASKET RETAINING

WALL

NATIVE SEED

NATIVE SEED

BARK
MULCH, TYP

RETAINING
WALLS

20' SKI-WAY
SETBACK

PERENNIAL
BEDS, TYP

BOULDER WALLS
(6' HT MAX)

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

DECK
(ABOVE)

HOT TUBS, TYP

DECIDUOUS
SHRUBS, TYP

GRAVEL MULCH, TYP

GRAVEL
MULCH, TYP

ORNAMENTAL
GRASSES, TYP

GUARDRAIL
(42" HT)

PERENNIAL
BEDS, TYP

8'x8' HOT TUB

ORNAMENTAL
GRASSES, TYP

BARK MULCH, TYP

STONE STEPS

HEAT PUMP, TYP
(REF MEP)

BOULDER WALLS
(6' HT MAX)

BARK MULCH, TYP

TURF
SOD

CONIFEROUS
TREES, TYP

BOULDER WALL.
(2' HT MAX)

SKI-W
AY

SKI-WAY

ORNAMENTAL GRASSES, TYP

PERENNIAL
BEDS, TYP

DECK
(ABOVE)

PERENNIAL
BEDS, TYP

BARK MULCH

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

STONE
STEPS

NATIVE
SEED

HEAT PUMP, TYP
(REF MEP)

BOULDER WALLS
(6' HT MAX)

GRAVEL MULCH, TYP

HOT TUB, TYP

GRAVEL
MULCH, TYP

DECK
(ABOVE)

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

PERENNIAL
BEDS, TYP

STONE
STEPS

ORNAMENTAL
TREE, TYP

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

GRAVEL
MULCH, TYP

PERENNIAL BEDS, TYP

BOULDER WALL.
(2' HT MAX)

GRAVEL MULCH
STRIP, TYP

ORNAMENTAL
GRASSES, TYP

TURF
SOD

GRAVEL
MULCH
STRIP, TYP

GRAVEL
MULCH, TYP

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

TURF
SOD

BARK
MULCH, TYP

BARK
MULCH, TYP

TURF SOD

BARK
MULCH, TYP

HOT TUB, TYP

BOULDER WALL

PERENNIAL
BEDS, TYP

DECK
(ABOVE)

GRAVEL MULCH, TYP

ROOF OVERHANG
(ABOVE)

ROOF OVERHANG
(ABOVE)

ROOF OVERHANG
(ABOVE)

PERENNIAL BED, TYP

8'x8' HOT TUB

DECK
(ABOVE)

GRAVEL MULCH,
TYP

HEAT PUMP, TYP
(REF MEP)

BOULDER WALL.
(6' HT MAX)

DECIDUOUS
SHRUBS, TYP BOULDER WALL.

(2' HT MAX)

PERENNIAL BEDS, TYP

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

NATIVE
SEED

NATIVE
SEED

NATIVE
SEED

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

STONE
STEPS

ORNAMENTAL
GRASSES, TYP

HOT TUB

DECK
(ABOVE)

DECIDUOUS
SHRUBS, TYP

GRAVEL
MULCH, TYP

CONIFEROUS
TREE, TYP

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

BARK MULCH,
TYP

PERENNIAL
BEDS, TYP

BOULDER WALLS
(6' HT MAX)

DECIDUOUS
SHRUBS, TYP

BOULDER WALL.
(2' HT MAX)

PERENNIAL BEDS, TYP

GRAVEL MULCH, TYP

HOT TUB

BOULDER WALL

DECK
(ABOVE)

PERENNIAL
BEDS

ORNAMENTAL
GRASSES, TYP

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

PLANT BED
(GRAVEL)

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

20' SKI-WAY
SETBACK

LIM
IT O

F DISTURBANCE

NATIVE SEED

HEAT PUMPS, TYP
(REF MEP)

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

LIMIT OF WORK

LIM
IT O

F W
O

R
K BARK

MULCH, TYP

ORNAMENTAL
GRASSES, TYP

10' SNOW
STORAGE
EASMENT

CONIFEROUS
TREES, TYP

DECIDUOUS
TREES, TYP

8 (A3)

DECIDUOUS
SHRUBS, TYP

BUILDING ENTRY, TYP

CONIFEROUS
SHRUB, TYP

ORNAMENTAL
GRASSES,
TYP

PERENNIAL
BEDS, TYP

ROOF OVERHANG
(ABOVE)

ROOF OVERHANG
(ABOVE)

ROOF OVERHANG
(ABOVE)

BUILDING
ENTRY, TYP PERENNIAL

BEDS, TYP

ROOF OVERHANG
(ABOVE)

ROAD

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

CRUSHER
FINE PATHS

FIRE ZONE 2
(30' BUFFER)

FIRE ZONE 1
(10' BUFFER)

FIRE ZONE 1
(10' BUFFER)

FIRE ZONE 2
(30' BUFFER)

TURF
SOD

FIRE ZONE 1
(10' BUFFER)

FIRE ZONE 2
(30' BUFFER)

ORNAMENTAL
TREES, TYP

PLANT SCHEDULE

Symbol Key Botanical QTY Size Notes

Deciduous Trees

Shrubs
Symbol Key Botanical Common Name QTY Size Spacing Notes

CS
Cornus

stolonifera
'Arctic Fire'

Red Twig
Dogwood

Common Name

5
gal.

CH
Cotoneaster
horizontalis
'Perpusilus'

Prostrate Rock
Cotoneaster

5
gal.

RW Rosa woodsii Woods Rose
5

gal.

PL
Cheyenne

Mock Orange
5

gal.
Philadelphus

lewisii 'Cheyenne'

Grasses
Symbol Key Botanical Common Name QTY Size Spacing

CA
Calamagrostis x
acutiflora ' Karl

Foerster'
Feather Reed

Grass
188 1 gal.

Notes

37

46

39

25

RT
Rhus typhina 'Bail

tiger' TIGER
EYES

Tiger Eyes
Sumac

5
gal.

26

SJ
Spirea x bumalda

'Gold Flame'
Goldflame

Spirea
5

gal.
33

SV
Syringa vulgaris
'Andenken an
Ludwig Spath'

Common Lilac
5

gal.
29

DC
Deschampsia

cespitosa
'Northern Lights'

Northern Lights
Tufted Hair Grass

67 1 gal.

Perennials

Mixed Species
(See Perennial List)

Symbol Common Name Total Area Spacing

18" OC

Notes

5,582 SF

MP Malus
'Prairie Fire'

Prairie Fire
Crabapple

3"
Cal.9

MA Malus 'Spring
Snow'

Spring Snow
Crabapple

PE

PM Pinus mugo
rostrata Mugo Pine 12

PT Populus
tremuloides Aspen 17

Groundcover Materials and Seeding

Bark Mulch Finely Shredded
Cedar Mulch 3" Depth

"Gorilla Hair"
or Equal14,031 SF

Native Seeding 69,076 SF

Gravel Mulch 10,651 SF

Symbol Common Name Total Area Material / Product Depth / Rate Supplier

AV Seeds

3/4"-2"Ø
Decorative

Round Cobble
3" Depth TBD

PA Pinus aristata
Bristlecone

Pine 5

3"
Cal.

20'
Ht.

PR Russian Sage
5

gal.
Perovskia

atriplicifolia 73

Size

1 gal.

QTY

2,456

6'-8'
Ht.

10'-12'
Ht.

10

PERENNIAL PLANT LIST:

BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME QTY
Ac Achillea 'Summer Wine' SUMMER WINE YARROW 4%

Al Artemesia ludvicianna 'Valerie Finnis' WHITE SAGEBRUSH 4%

Aq Aquilegia 'Bluebird' BLUE BIRD COLUMBINE 6%

Au Aquilegia 'Crimson Star' CRIMSON STAR COLUMBINE 4%
Cn Calamintha nepeta 'Blue Cloud' CALAMINT 4%

Ct Cerastium tomentosum SNOW IN SUMMER 4%

Ec Echinacea 'Flame Thrower' HYBRID CONEFLOWER 4%

Gg Gallardia x grandiflora 'Kobold' GOBLIN GOBLIN BLANKET FLOWER 5%

Ge Geranium 'Johnson's Blue' JOHNSON'S BLUE GERANIUM 4%
Hh Heliopsis helianthoides 'Tuscan Sun' TUSCAN SUNFLOWER 4%

He Hemerocallis 'Autumn Red' RED DAYLILY 4%

Hp Heuchera pulchella 'Sandia Mtn.' SANDIA MTN.CORAL BELLS 6%

Hu Heuchera 'Silver Scrolls' SILVER SCROLLS CORAL BELLS 5%

Le Leucanthemum x superbum SHASTA DAISY 4%

Ls Liatris spicata 'Kobold' GAYFEATHER 4%
Md Monarda didyma 'Pardon My Cerise' RED BEE BALM 4%

Ps Penstemon strictus ROCKY MOUNTAIN PENSTEMON 4%

Pd Penstemon digitalis 'Husker Red' HUSKER RED PENSTEMON 4%

Sb Stachys byzantina LAMBS EAR 5%

Se Sedum 'Autumn Joy' AUTUMN JOY STONECROP 4%
Sn Salvia nemorosa 'Blue Marvel' BLUE MARVEL SALVIA 4%

Ss Salvia x sylvestris 'Snow Hill' SNOW HILL SAGE 4%

Rf Rudbeckia flugida 'Goldstrum' BLACK EYED SUSAN 6%

AC Acer glabrum
Rocky Mtn.

Maple
6 Low2"

Cal.

PF Picea pungens
'Gluaca' Blue Spruce 13

SR

HS Helictotrichon
sempervirens Blue Oat Grass 84 1 gal.

1 lbs /
1000 sf

50% Low Grow Mix
50% Rocky Mtn.
Wildflower Mix

RA Rhus trilobata Three Leaf
Sumac

16 5 gal. Low

Sambucus
canadensis 'Aurea'

Golden
Elderberry 30 5 gal. Medium

Pinus flexilis
'Vanderwolfs

Pyramid'
Limber Pine

18'-20'
Ht.

PV Prunus virginiana Chokecherry 25
5'
Ht.

SI
Syringa

reticulata
'Ivory Silk'

Japanese
Tree Lilac 6 Single - stem3"

Cal.

Coniferous Trees

PH
Potentilla

fruticosa 'Hachdon'
Bella Sol
Potentilla 21 5 gal.

PB Prunus besseyi
'Pawnee Buttes'

Pawnee Buttes
Sand Cherry

24 5 gal.

Low

Low

PG Picea pungens
'Montgomery'

Montgomery
Blue Spruce

13 3' Ht. Medium

RF Rosa foetida
'Bicolor'

Austrian
Copper Rose

16 5 gal. Low

AU Arctostaphylos x
coloradoensis

'Panchito'

Panchito
Manzanita

18 5 gal. Low

PC Prunus x cistena Purple Leaf
Sand Cherry 24 5 gal. Medium

BT
Berberis thunbergii
'Orange Rocket'

Orange Rocket
Barberry

47 5 gal. Low

Water Usage

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Multi-stem

Medium

Low

Low

Low

5
14'-16'

Ht.

Medium

Low

Very
Low

Low

Low

Low

Low

Low

Medium

Medium

Low

Low

Turf Grass Sod 6,400 SF
Cranshare

Farms2"
Cranshare

Desert Sage Sod
(TWCA Certified)

BOULDER WALLS
(3-4' ANGULAR SANDSTONE)

SYMBOL LEGEND

LANDSCAPE EDGING (407 LF)

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

LIMIT OF WORK

EXISTING CONTOUR (2FT INTERVAL)

PROPOSED CONTOURS (2FT INTERVAL)

PROPOSED SNOW STORAGE EASMENT

BUILDING SETBACK

BUILDING ENTRANCE

WUI FIRE ZONE 1 - (10' BUFFER)

WUI FIRE ZONE 2 - (30' BUFFER)
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L2.4

1 BUILDINGS 7,8,9,10 LANDSCAPE PLAN
1" = 10'-0" (30" x 42" SHEET)

5' 10' 20'0

GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE PROJECT TEAM IS IN THE PROCESS OF EVALUATING THE REQUIREMENTS OF

JSSD'S WATERWISE PROGRAM AND PLANT TYPES, LOCATIONS, AND IRRIGATION
DESIGN MAY BE ADJUSTED ACCORDINGLY.

2. ALL 5 GALLON SHRUBS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (4) CANES THAT ARE 24" IN
HEIGHT

3. ALL 1 GALLON PERENNIALS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (1) CANE THAT IS 10" IN
HEIGHT

4. ALL PLANTS SHALL BE IN GOOD HEALTH AND FREE OF WEEDS.
5. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT SHALL APPROVE ALL PLANTS PRIOR TO THEIR DELIVERY

TO THE SITE.
6. ALL DISTURBED OR RE-GRADED AREAS NOT SHOWN AS MULCH OR PERENNIAL

BEDS ARE TO BE RE-VEGETATED WITH THE NATIVE  SEED MIX.
7. NATIVE SEED AREAS SHALL BE HYDRO-SEEDED
8. TREE PROTECTION FENCE SHALL BE PROVIDED AROUND ALL TREES IDENTIFIED

FOR PRESERVATION AND SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE FOR THE LIFE OF THE
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT.



11 (A4)

HEAT PUMP, TYP
(REF MEP)

PERENNIAL BEDS, TYP

HEAT PUMP, TYP
(REF MEP)

BARK
MULCH, TYP

10' SNOW STORAGE
EASEMENT

S
K

I-W
A

Y

S
K

I-W
A

Y

GRAVEL MULCH

TURF
SOD

BARK
MULCH, TYP

NATIVE
SEED

ORNAMENTAL
GRASSES, TYP

HOT TUB

DECK
(ABOVE)

NATIVE
SEED

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

PERENNIAL
BEDS, TYP

BOULDER WALLS
(6' HT MAX)

BOULDER WALL.
(2' HT MAX)

ORNAMENTAL
 TREE

HOT TUB

ROOF OVERHANG
(ABOVE)

PERENNIAL
BEDS, TYP

CONC CURB
AND GUTTER
(REF CIVIL)

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

GRAVEL
MULCH, TYP

LANDSCAPE EDGING

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

LIM
IT O

F DISTURBANCE

GABION BASKET
RETAINING WALL

NATIVE SEED

DECK
(ABOVE)

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

GRAVEL
MULCH, TYP

CRUSHER FINES
PATH

HEAT PUMP, TYP
(REF MEP)

GRAVEL
MULCH

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

TURF SOD

NATIVE SEED

NATIVE
SEED

NATIVE
SEED

ROOF OVERHANG
(ABOVE)

HOT TUB

DECK
(ABOVE)

BARK MULCH, TYP

HEAT PUMP, TYP
(REF MEP)

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

ROOF OVERHANG

DECIDUOUS
SHRUBS

GRAVEL MULCH

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

CONC CURB AND
GUTTER (REF CIVIL)

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

PERENNIAL BEDS, TYP

COLORED
CONCRETE
STEPS

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 LIN
E

PR
O

PER
TY LIN

E

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

LIM
IT

 O
F

 W
O

R
K

LIM
IT O

F D
ISTU

R
BAN

C
E

20' SKI-WAY
SETBACK

20' SKI-WAY
SETBACK

8' SIDE SETBACK

BARK MULCH

PERENNIAL
BED, TYP

FLAGSTONE
STEPPERS

CRUSHER FINE PATH

CRUSHER FINES
PATH

GRAVEL
MULCH, TYP

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

DECIDUOUS
SHRUBS

PLANT BED
(MULCH)

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

GRAVEL MULCH

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

LANDSCAPE
EDGING, TYP

DECK (ABOVE)

GRAVEL
MULCH, TYP

ORNAMENTAL
GRASSES,TYP

HOT TUB

ROOF OVERHANG

GRAVEL MULCH, TYP

BLDG COLUMN, TYP

18" GRAVEL
MULCH STRIP

PERENNIAL
BEDS, TYP

NATIVE SEED

12 (C)

LIM
IT O

F W
O

R
K

STONE STEPS

DECIDUOUS
SHRUBS, TYP

ROOF OVERHANG
(ABOVE)

CONIFEROUS TREES, TYP

DECIDUOUS TREE

ROOF OVERHANG
(ABOVE)

PATIO

10 (A4)

REF L2.4

ORNAMENTAL
GRASSES, TYP

ROAD

DRIVEWAY

DRIVEWAY

DRIVEWAY

ROAD

DRIVEWAY

10' SNOW STORAGE
EASEMENT

10' SNOW STORAGE
EASEMENT

BLDG ENTRY, TYP

BLDG ENTRY, TYP

BOULDER WALL
(8' MAX HT)

TURF  SOD

TURF SOD

PATIO

PLANT SCHEDULE

Symbol Key Botanical QTY Size Notes

Deciduous Trees

Shrubs
Symbol Key Botanical Common Name QTY Size Spacing Notes

CS
Cornus

stolonifera
'Arctic Fire'

Red Twig
Dogwood

Common Name

5
gal.

CH
Cotoneaster
horizontalis
'Perpusilus'

Prostrate Rock
Cotoneaster

5
gal.

RW Rosa woodsii Woods Rose
5

gal.

PL
Cheyenne

Mock Orange
5

gal.
Philadelphus

lewisii 'Cheyenne'

Grasses
Symbol Key Botanical Common Name QTY Size Spacing

CA
Calamagrostis x
acutiflora ' Karl

Foerster'
Feather Reed

Grass
188 1 gal.

Notes

37

46

39

25

RT
Rhus typhina 'Bail

tiger' TIGER
EYES

Tiger Eyes
Sumac

5
gal.

26

SJ
Spirea x bumalda

'Gold Flame'
Goldflame

Spirea
5

gal.
33

SV
Syringa vulgaris
'Andenken an
Ludwig Spath'

Common Lilac
5

gal.
29

DC
Deschampsia

cespitosa
'Northern Lights'

Northern Lights
Tufted Hair Grass

67 1 gal.

Perennials

Mixed Species
(See Perennial List)

Symbol Common Name Total Area Spacing

18" OC

Notes

5,582 SF

MP Malus
'Prairie Fire'

Prairie Fire
Crabapple

3"
Cal.9

MA Malus 'Spring
Snow'

Spring Snow
Crabapple

PE

PM Pinus mugo
rostrata Mugo Pine 12

PT Populus
tremuloides Aspen 17

Groundcover Materials and Seeding

Bark Mulch Finely Shredded
Cedar Mulch 3" Depth

"Gorilla Hair"
or Equal14,031 SF

Native Seeding 69,076 SF

Gravel Mulch 10,651 SF

Symbol Common Name Total Area Material / Product Depth / Rate Supplier

AV Seeds

3/4"-2"Ø
Decorative

Round Cobble
3" Depth TBD

PA Pinus aristata
Bristlecone

Pine 5

3"
Cal.

20'
Ht.

PR Russian Sage
5

gal.
Perovskia

atriplicifolia 73

Size

1 gal.

QTY

2,456

6'-8'
Ht.

10'-12'
Ht.

10

PERENNIAL PLANT LIST:

BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME QTY
Ac Achillea 'Summer Wine' SUMMER WINE YARROW 4%

Al Artemesia ludvicianna 'Valerie Finnis' WHITE SAGEBRUSH 4%

Aq Aquilegia 'Bluebird' BLUE BIRD COLUMBINE 6%

Au Aquilegia 'Crimson Star' CRIMSON STAR COLUMBINE 4%
Cn Calamintha nepeta 'Blue Cloud' CALAMINT 4%

Ct Cerastium tomentosum SNOW IN SUMMER 4%

Ec Echinacea 'Flame Thrower' HYBRID CONEFLOWER 4%

Gg Gallardia x grandiflora 'Kobold' GOBLIN GOBLIN BLANKET FLOWER 5%

Ge Geranium 'Johnson's Blue' JOHNSON'S BLUE GERANIUM 4%
Hh Heliopsis helianthoides 'Tuscan Sun' TUSCAN SUNFLOWER 4%

He Hemerocallis 'Autumn Red' RED DAYLILY 4%

Hp Heuchera pulchella 'Sandia Mtn.' SANDIA MTN.CORAL BELLS 6%

Hu Heuchera 'Silver Scrolls' SILVER SCROLLS CORAL BELLS 5%

Le Leucanthemum x superbum SHASTA DAISY 4%

Ls Liatris spicata 'Kobold' GAYFEATHER 4%
Md Monarda didyma 'Pardon My Cerise' RED BEE BALM 4%

Ps Penstemon strictus ROCKY MOUNTAIN PENSTEMON 4%

Pd Penstemon digitalis 'Husker Red' HUSKER RED PENSTEMON 4%

Sb Stachys byzantina LAMBS EAR 5%

Se Sedum 'Autumn Joy' AUTUMN JOY STONECROP 4%
Sn Salvia nemorosa 'Blue Marvel' BLUE MARVEL SALVIA 4%

Ss Salvia x sylvestris 'Snow Hill' SNOW HILL SAGE 4%

Rf Rudbeckia flugida 'Goldstrum' BLACK EYED SUSAN 6%

AC Acer glabrum
Rocky Mtn.

Maple
6 Low2"

Cal.

PF Picea pungens
'Gluaca' Blue Spruce 13

SR

HS Helictotrichon
sempervirens Blue Oat Grass 84 1 gal.

1 lbs /
1000 sf

50% Low Grow Mix
50% Rocky Mtn.
Wildflower Mix

RA Rhus trilobata Three Leaf
Sumac

16 5 gal. Low

Sambucus
canadensis 'Aurea'

Golden
Elderberry 30 5 gal. Medium

Pinus flexilis
'Vanderwolfs

Pyramid'
Limber Pine

18'-20'
Ht.

PV Prunus virginiana Chokecherry 25
5'
Ht.

SI
Syringa

reticulata
'Ivory Silk'

Japanese
Tree Lilac 6 Single - stem3"

Cal.

Coniferous Trees

PH
Potentilla

fruticosa 'Hachdon'
Bella Sol
Potentilla 21 5 gal.

PB Prunus besseyi
'Pawnee Buttes'

Pawnee Buttes
Sand Cherry

24 5 gal.

Low

Low

PG Picea pungens
'Montgomery'

Montgomery
Blue Spruce

13 3' Ht. Medium

RF Rosa foetida
'Bicolor'

Austrian
Copper Rose

16 5 gal. Low

AU Arctostaphylos x
coloradoensis

'Panchito'

Panchito
Manzanita

18 5 gal. Low

PC Prunus x cistena Purple Leaf
Sand Cherry 24 5 gal. Medium

BT
Berberis thunbergii
'Orange Rocket'

Orange Rocket
Barberry

47 5 gal. Low

Water Usage

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Multi-stem

Medium

Low

Low

Low

5
14'-16'

Ht.

Medium

Low

Very
Low

Low

Low

Low

Low

Low

Medium

Medium

Low

Low

Turf Grass Sod 6,400 SF
Cranshare

Farms2"
Cranshare

Desert Sage Sod
(TWCA Certified)

NATIVE SEED
QTY: 69,076 SF

SYMBOL LEGEND

LANDSCAPE EDGING (407 LF)

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

LIMIT OF WORK

EXISTING CONTOUR (2FT INTERVAL)

PROPOSED CONTOURS (2FT INTERVAL)

PROPOSED SNOW STORAGE EASMENT

BUILDING SETBACK

BUILDING ENTRANCE

WUI FIRE ZONE 1 - (10' BUFFER)

WUI FIRE ZONE 2 - (30' BUFFER)
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L2.5

1 BUILDINGS 11 & 12 LANDSCAPE PLAN
1" = 10'-0" (30" x 42" SHEET)

5' 10' 20'0

GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE PROJECT TEAM IS IN THE PROCESS OF EVALUATING THE REQUIREMENTS OF

JSSD'S WATERWISE PROGRAM AND PLANT TYPES, LOCATIONS, AND IRRIGATION
DESIGN MAY BE ADJUSTED ACCORDINGLY.

2. ALL 5 GALLON SHRUBS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (4) CANES THAT ARE 24" IN
HEIGHT

3. ALL 1 GALLON PERENNIALS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (1) CANE THAT IS 10" IN
HEIGHT

4. ALL PLANTS SHALL BE IN GOOD HEALTH AND FREE OF WEEDS.
5. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT SHALL APPROVE ALL PLANTS PRIOR TO THEIR DELIVERY

TO THE SITE.
6. ALL DISTURBED OR RE-GRADED AREAS NOT SHOWN AS MULCH OR PERENNIAL

BEDS ARE TO BE RE-VEGETATED WITH THE NATIVE  SEED MIX.
7. NATIVE SEED AREAS SHALL BE HYDRO-SEEDED
8. TREE PROTECTION FENCE SHALL BE PROVIDED AROUND ALL TREES IDENTIFIED

FOR PRESERVATION AND SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE FOR THE LIFE OF THE
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT.



T/O PAVERS
REF GRADING PLAN
AND CIVIL DWGS FOR SLOPE

81
4
"

3" 6"

4" CONCRETE SUB-SLAB
(CDOT CLASS B CONC)

6" CDOT CLASS 6 ROADBASE
MOISTURE CONDITION AND
COMPACT T0 95% STD PROCTOR
DENSITY

COMPACTED SUBGRADE
(REF CIVIL)

1" COMPACTED SAND SETTING
BED

POLYMERIC SAND JOINTS 1/8"
MAX

80 MM CONCRETE PAVERS.
BELGARD, DIMENSIONS UNIT PAVERS, 3X12

1/2" RADIUS, TYP

COLORED CONC EDGE RESTRAINT.
DAVIS COLOR "CANYON" #160

ADJACENT MATERIAL
VARIES

(REF LAYOUT PLAN)

WWM
(REINFORCEMENT TBD.
REF STRUCT)

2.5" IRREGULAR
STONE SLABS

MORTAR JOINTS
1

2" MAX

1
2" MORTAR

SETTING BED

WWM
(REINFORCEMENT TBD.

REF STRUCT) 4" CONCRETE SUB-SLAB
(CDOT CLASS B CONC)

6" CDOT CLASS 6
ROADBASE

MOISTURE CONDITION
AND COMPACT T0 95%

STD PROCTOR DENSITY
COMPACTED SUBGRADE

T/O PAVERS
REF GRADING
PLAN

1:
1

3"

MATERIALS VARY
(REF LAYOUT PLAN)

12" PLASTIC ANCHOR STAKE AT
4' O.C. MAX (MFR SUPPLIED)

LANDSCAPE EDGING, TYP
BOTH SIDES OF PATHS.

FINISH GRADE,
(REF GRADING PLAN
FOR SLOPE)

STABILIZED DECOMPOSED
GRANITE COMPACT IN (2) - 2" LIFTS

WEED BARRIER FABRIC

3" COMPACTED CDOT CLASS 6
BASE COURSE

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

P1

6"

6" COLORED CONCRETE EDGE
RESTRAINT

3 x 12 X 80MM VEHICULAR PAVERS
(1/3 BOND PATTERN)

LANDSCAPE AREA

90°
TOOLED CONTROL
JOINTS @ 5' OC, TYP

NOTES:
1. JOINT WIDTH TO BE 1/8" MAX
2. FILL JOINTS WITH POLYMERIC SAND PER

MFR RECCOMDENDATIONS

2
"

GRAVEL OR
BARK MULCH
(PLANT BED)

AMENDED TOPSOIL

PLASTIC EDGING "EPIC EDGE"
COMPOSITE HEADER BOARD
6x20 (CARAMEL BROWN COLOR)

FINISHED GRADE

12" PLASTIC ANCHOR STAKE AT
4' O.C. MAX (MFR SUPPLIED)

SUBGRADE

MONOLITHIC STONE SLAB STEPS
APPROX. 20" W  X 6" THICK X 4'-0" L

1/2"Ø X 6" SS PIN @ 12" OC, TYP
EPOXY IN PLACE

6" COMPACTED BASE COURSE

1'-4" TYP.

+
/-

 6
" 

T
Y

P
.

REF GRADING
B/O STEP VARIES

P3 - CRUSHER FINES
(REF 3 / L5.1)

P3 - CRUSHER FINES
(REF 3 / L5.1)

REF GRADING
T/O STEP VARIES

FINISH GRADE
REF GRADING PLAN

ANGULAR
SANDSTONE
BOULDER

MATERIALS VARY
REF LAYOUT PLANS

BURY BOULDERS
A MIN OF 1/3 OF HT

1
8
" 

M
IN

 /
 3

6
" 

M
A

X

MATERIAL VARIES
REF LAYOUT PLANS

NOTE:.
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT TO SELECT
AND  LOCATE ALL DECORATIVE
BOULDERS IN FIELD

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

1
/3

 H
T

 M
IN

BOULDERS TO BE
ANGULAR WITH GOOD

CHARACTER

REF GRADING
B/O STEP

REF GRADING
T/O STEP

P3 - CRUSHER FINES
(REF 3 / L5.1)

3
'-0

"
E

Q
R

IS
E

R
S

1'-3"

SLOPE

6"

P3 - CRUSHER FINES
(REF 3 / L5.1)

1.5" SCHEDULE 40 STL PIPE HANDRAIL
(BLACK POWDER COAT FINISH)

6" COMPACTED BASE COURSE

CIP COLORED CONCRETE
STEPS

1'-0"

63
4"

63
4"

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

4" X 4" X 3/8" STL EMBED

PLATE W / (4)  12" X 6"
STUDS. WELD HANDRAIL
TO PLATE, TYP

4" X 4" X 3/8" STL EMBED PLATE

W / (4)  12" X 6" STUDS. WELD
HANDRAIL TO PLATE, TYP

4" X 4" X 3/8" STL EMBED PLATE

W / (4)  12" X 6" STUDS. WELD
HANDRAIL TO PLATE, TYP

NOTES
1. SLOPE TREADS 2% TOWARD BOTTOM OF STEPS
2. RISERS SHALL BE OF EQ HEIGHT (7" MAX AND 4" MIN)
3. CONC TO BE LIGHT BROOM FINISH WITH INTEGRAL

COLORING OF DAVIS COLOR ''SEQUOIA SAND" #641
4. INSTALL HANDRAILS ON BOTH SIDES OF STEPS

3
'-0

"
E

Q
R

IS
E

R
S

1'-3"

SLOPE

3
'-0

"
E

Q
R

IS
E

R
S

1'-3"

SLOPE

6"

6" COMPACTED BASE COURSE

L5.1

1 P1 - DRIVEWAY PAVERS
SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"
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L5.1

2 P2 - FLAGSTONE PAVING
SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

L5.1

3 P3 - CRUSHER FINES PAVING
SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

L5.1

4 DRIVEWAY PAVERS - PLAN VIEW
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

L5.1

5 LANDSCAPE EDGING, TYP.
SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

L5.1

7 STONE STEPS, TYP.
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

L5.1

8 LANDSCAPE BOULDER
SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

L5.1

6 COLORED CONCRETE STEPS
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"



STAKING/GUYING LOCATION PLAN

TOPSOIL (8" DEPTH), SEE PLANTING NOTES

2" SOIL PEP LAYER

FINISHED GRADE VARIES, SEE
GRADING PLAN

UNDISTURBED
SUBGRADE OR BACKFILL

D=DIMENSION OF  PLANT SPACING

"D"

"D""D"

SET ROOT COLLAR AT 1" ABOVE
FINISHED GRADE

3" ORGANIC MULCH  LAYER
OR GRAVEL MULCH

PLANTING BACKFILL
(SEE PLANTING NOTES)

SCARIFY TO 4" DEPTH
AND RECOMPACT

LEVELED SUBGRADE

BALLED AND
BURLAPPED SHRUBS

BARE ROOT OR
CONTAINER SHRUBS

6" MIN

NOTES:

TREE SHALL BEAR SAME RELATION TO
FINISHED GRADE AS IT BORE TO
PREVIOUS GRADE

NOTE: GUY WIRES REQUIRED ONLY
ON TREES OVER 6' HIGH

GUY WIRE SECURED TO TREE
WITH NYLON STRAP

TURNBUCKLE

REMOVE BURLAP FROM
TOP 1/3 OF BALL

3" ORGANIC MULCH LAYER

MOUND TO FORM 4" SAUCER

TOPSOIL (6" DEPTH)
SEE PLANTING NOTES

ANCHOR STAKE DRIVEN
BELOW FINISH GRADE

PLANTING BACKFILL
(SEE PLANTING NOTES)

SCARIFY TO 4" DEPTH
AND RECOMPACT

STAKES TO EXTEND 20"
BELOW TREE PIT IN
UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE

GUYS AT
60 ANGLE

12" MIN

2x ROOTBALL DIAMETER

3 STAKES PER TREE MAX.

NYLON STRAPNOTES:

NEVER CUT LEADERS

STAKE 3 LARGEST STEMS, IF TREE
HAS MORE THAN 3 LEADERS

SET TREE STAKES VERTICAL
AND AT SAME HEIGHT.

SET STAYS ABOVE FIRST BRANCHES,
SEE DETAIL ABOVE

STEEL TREE STAKES

3" ORGANIC MULCH LAYER

MOUND TO FORM 4" SAUCER

REMOVE BURLAP FROM
TOP 1/3 OF BALL

PLANTING BACKFILL
(SEE PLANTING NOTES)

SCARIFY TO 4" DEPTH
AND RECOMPACT

STAKES TO EXTEND 20" BELOW TREE
PIT IN UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE

2x ROOTBALL DIAMETER

12" MIN

PREVAILING
WIND

120

120 120

NEVER CUT LEADER

PRUNE BROWN OR
DEAD BRANCHES

NYLON STRAP

STEEL TREE
STAKES

GUYS AT
60 ANGLE

ANCHOR STAKE
DRIVEN BELOW
FINISH GRADE

NOTES:

GUY ALL TREES 100 MM CAL. AND OVER.
STAKE TREES UNDER 4" CAL.

SET STAKES VERTICAL AND
AT SAME HEIGHT

STAYS TO BE SET 2/3
UP TREE OR ABOVE
FIRST BRANCHES

GUY WIRE

TURNBUCKLE

TREE WRAP

REMOVE BURLAP FROM
TOP 1/3 OF BALL

3" ORGANIC MULCH LAYER

MOUND TO FORM 4" SAUCER

TOPSOIL (6" DEPTH)
SEE PLANTING NOTES

PLANTING BACKFILL
(SEE PLANTING NOTES)

SCARIFY TO 4" DEPTH
AND RECOMPACT

STAKES TO EXTEND 20"
BELOW TREE PIT IN
UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE

2x ROOTBALL DIAMETER

12" MIN

TREE SHALL BE PLACED WITH THE
ROOT CROWN SET AT 2" ABOVE FINISH
GRADE.

REMOVE ALL WIRE BASKETS AND
BINDING FROM ROOT BALL

REMOVE ALL WIRE BASKETS AND
BINDING FROM ROOT BALL

REMOVE ALL WIRE BASKETS AND
BINDING FROM ROOT BALL

(COVER ABOVE GROUND IRRIGATION
TUBING, IF INSTALLED)

5/8" X 6'8" RE-ROD, OR
EQUAL, SUPPORT POSTS
EVERY 10' O.C.
INSTALL POSTS A MIN. 24"
INTO GROUND, TYPICAL

4' HIGH FENCING, AS SPECIFIED,
TO BE PLACED AT DRIP LINE OR
LIMITS OF GRADING, AS INDICATED
ON PLAN, TYPICAL

NOTE:
PROTECTION FENCING TO BE
MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT THE
CONSTRUCTION PERIOD

TREE DRIPLINE

4' HIGH FENCE AS
SPECIFIED
AT TREE DRIPLINE

STEEL TREE STAKES

ROUND-TOPPED SOIL
 BERM 4" HIGH X 8" WIDE

ABOVE ROOT BALL SURFACE SHALL
BE CENTERED ON THE DOWNHILL

SIDE OF THE ROOT BALL FOR 240°.
 BERM SHALL BEGIN AT ROOT BALL

PERIPHERY.

PROPOSED GRADE

BOTTOM OF ROOT BALL RESTS ON
EXISTING OR RECOMPACTED SOIL.

ORIGINAL SLOPE SHOULD PASS
THROUGH THE POINT WHERE THE
TRUNK BASE MEETS
SUBSTRATE/SOIL.

FINISHED LANDSCAPE MATERIAL VARIES
(MULCH OR NATIVE SEED)

AMENDED PLANTING SOIL.
DEPTH VARIES

(SEE PLANTING NOTES)

3" ORGANIC MULCH
LAYER

PRIOR TO MULCHING, LIGHTLY TAMP
SOIL AROUND THE ROOT BALL IN 6"
LIFTS TO BRACE TREE. DO NOT OVER
COMPACT. WHEN THE PLANTING
HOLE HAS BEEN BACKFILLED, POUR
WATER AROUND THE ROOT BALL TO
SETTLE THE SOIL.

NOTES:
1. REFER TO DECIDUOUS TREE

PLANTING DETAIL FOR STAKING, WIRE
BASKET REMOVAL, AND PRUNING.

2x ROOTBALL DIAMETER

INSTALL BOULDER SHORING AT
DOWNHILL SIDE OF PLANTING PIT

ON SLOPES 3:1 OR GREATER

L5.2

1 PERENNIAL AND GROUNDCOVER PLANTING DETAIL
NTS

L5.2

2 SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL
NTS

L5.2

4 MULTI-STEM PLANTING DETAIL
NTS

L5.2

3 DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL
NTSL5.2

5 CONIFEROUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL
NTS

L5.2

6 TREE PROTECTION FENCE DETAIL
NTS
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NOTE:
TREES AND SHRUBS PLANTED ON SLOPES
STEEPER THAN 3:1 WILL REQUIRE SLOPE
STABILIZATION USING SMALL BOULDERS ON THE
DOWNHILL SIDE OF THE PLANTING PIT.

L5.2

7 TREE AND SHRUB PLANTING ON SLOPE
NTS



12'-0"

10'-0"

28'-0"

10'-0"
18'-0" 18'-0"

8'-0"

8'-5"

12'-10"

19'-2"

18'-0"
20'-3"

19'-7"

2'-0"

12'-0"

10'-0"
28'-0"

6'-4"

5 (B)

4 (D)

3 (D)

2 (D)

FUTURE CONDOBUILDING SITE

FUTURE CONDOBUILDING SITE

1 (D)

6 (B)

37.9

FFE 14.2

FFE 38.4

37.9

37.8

13.7

39.9

FFE 16.2

FFE 40.4

39.9

39.8

15.7

41.9

FFE 18.2

FFE 42.4

41.9

41.8

17.7

43.9

55.8

53.8

FFE 56.3

29.8

FFE 30.3

FFE 54.3

53.7

FFE 32.3

FFE 20.2

FFE 44.4

43.9

43.8

19.7

05.5
03.6

93.5

46.0

(70.0)

(72.0)

(74.0)

(76.0)

(78.0)

(80.0)

(82.0)

(84.0)

(86.0)

(88.0)

(90.0)

(92.0)

(94.0)

(96.0)

(98.0)

(00.0)

(02.0)

(04.0)

(06.0)

(08.0)

(10.0)

(12.0)

(14.0)

(16.0)

(18.0)

(28.0)

(30.0)

FFE 81.7

93.2

93.1

FFE 85.0

FFE 97.0

FFE 93.7

81.7

84.5

96.5

96.4

FFE 99.4

86.0

FFE 87.4
86.9

81.5

98.9

98.8

91.8

FFE 92.3

FFE 04.3

FFE 05.3

04.8

04.7

93.8

FFE 94.3

FFE 06.3

FFE 07.3

06.8

06.7

92.5

95.8

FFE 96.3

FFE 08.3

FFE 09.3

08.8

08.7

13.1
03.6

FFE 04.1

FFE 16.1

FFE 18.1

17.6

17.5

06.0

FFE 06.5

FFE 18.5

FFE 20.5

20.0

19.9

09.0

FFE 09.5

FFE 21.5

FFE 23.5

23.0

22.9

13.0

13.3

FFE 13.8

FFE 25.8

FFE 27.8

27.3

27.2

16.1

FFE 28.6

FFE 16.6

FFE 30.6

30.1

30.0

17.3

FFE 30.4

FFE 18.4

17.9

FFE 32.4

31.9

31.8

17.0

07.0

79.0

76.0

(20.0)

13.0

99.2

85.0

90.0

88.0

40.0

30.0 20.0

92.0

00.0

08.8

91.4

10.0

650.0

5.0%

5.0%

5.0%

5.0%

0.
0%

1.
4%

5.
0%

5.0%

5.0%

5.0%

5.2%

11.6%

10.0%

6.2%

6.8%

10.0%
10.0%

8.7%

5.0
%

5.0
%

5.0
%

5.0%

5.0%

5.0%

5.0%

5.0%

5.0%

10.0%

10.0% 10.0%

10.0%

10.0%

M
AT

C
H

LI
N

E

J
XS

XP

XP

XP

XP

XP

XP

J XS

GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL EXTERIOR SITE FIXTURES SHALL BE DARK-SKY COMPLIANT. PROVIDE

ASTRONOMICAL TIMECLOCK OR PHOTOCELL FOR CONTROL OF
EXTERIOR SITE FIXTURES.

2. ALL BUILDING MOUNTED FIXTURES ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY,
AND SHALL BE CONNECTED AND CONTROLLED FROM RESIDENCE.
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GENERAL NOTES:
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2. ALL BUILDING MOUNTED FIXTURES ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY,
AND SHALL BE CONNECTED AND CONTROLLED FROM RESIDENCE.
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DEER CREST VILLAGE
PARCEL 3 – TOWNHOMES – 32 UNITS
SITE PLAN PARKING ANALYSIS

Summary of Site Plan Parking:  Per the submitted Site Plan, the Deer Crest Village 32-unit townhome project on 
Parcel 3 contains a total of 132 parking spaces (56 in garage + 76 on driveway).  Broken down, each duplex unit 
(4 bedrooms) and triplex unit (3 bedrooms) includes a 2-car garage plus surface spaces on the driveways (for an 
additional 2.75 cars on average).  Each fourplex unit (2 bedrooms) includes a 1-car garage plus surface spaces on 
the driveways (for an additional 1.25 cars on average).  Per the MIDA Development Standards & Guidelines, 
based on the total bedroom count, a total of 54 parking spaces is required.  Per the 1996 Density Determination, 
based on the number of units (at a required, 4 spaces per townhome unit, regardless of size or number of 
bedrooms), a total of 128 parking spaces is required. 

As submitted, the project design contains 78 parking spaces more than MIDA’s requirements, and 4 spaces more 
than the County’s requirements from the 1996 Density Determination.  

PROPOSED DESIGN, PER SITE PLAN SUBMITTALS: Duplex Triplex Fourplex TOTAL

Townhome Unit Count 12 12 8 32

Garage Parking Spaces 24 24 8 56

Driveway Parking Spaces 36 30 10 76

     TOTAL PARKING SPACES ON SITE PLAN 60 54 18 132DEER CREST VILLAGE - PARCEL 3
PARCEL 3 TOWNHOMES - 32 UNITS

PROPOSED DESIGN, PER SITE PLAN SUBMITTALS: Duplex Triplex Fourplex TOTAL

Townhome Unit Count 12 12 8 32

Garage Parking Spaces, per Unit 2 2 1
     Total Garage Parking Spaces 24 24 8 56

Driveway Parking Spaces, per Unit 2 2 1
     Total Driveway Parking Spaces 24 24 8 56

     TOTAL PARKING SPACES ON SITE PLAN 112

MIDA Development
Standards & Guidelines:

Duplex Triplex Fourplex
Required, per Bedroom, in Garage 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
Additional Required, per Bedroom, Driveway/Surface 0.25 0.25
     Total, Per Bedroom 0.5 0.5 0.75

DEER CREST VILLAGE:  The Havens Townhomes - 32 units TOTAL SPACES
Bedrooms per Unit 4 3 2

Units 12 12 8 32
Total Bedrooms 48 36 16 100

Parking Required 24 18 12 54

1996 Density
Determination Requirements:

# of Townhome Parking Required TOTAL SPACES
Units Per Townhome Unit REQUIRED

Required, per Townhome, in Garage 32 2 64
Additional Required, per Townhome, Driveway/Surface 32 2 64
     Total 32 4 128

Residential:  0.5 spaces required, per bedroom (inside/covered).  If TH structure has more than 3 attached units, need at least 0.25 
additional spaces per bedroom (can be surface).  Condobuildingsneed at least 0.25 additional spaces per bedroom (in garage).

Residential:  Condo requires 2 spaces per unitand Townhome requires 4 spaces per unit. 

DEER CREST VILLAGE - PARCEL 3
PARCEL 3 TOWNHOMES - 32 UNITS

PROPOSED DESIGN, PER SITE PLAN SUBMITTALS: Duplex Triplex Fourplex TOTAL

Townhome Unit Count 12 12 8 32

Garage Parking Spaces, per Unit 2 2 1
     Total Garage Parking Spaces 24 24 8 56

Driveway Parking Spaces, per Unit 2 2 1
     Total Driveway Parking Spaces 24 24 8 56

     TOTAL PARKING SPACES ON SITE PLAN 112

MIDA Development
Standards & Guidelines:

Duplex Triplex Fourplex
Required, per Bedroom, in Garage 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
Additional Required, per Bedroom, Driveway/Surface 0.25 0.25
     Total, Per Bedroom 0.5 0.5 0.75

DEER CREST VILLAGE:  The Havens Townhomes - 32 units TOTAL SPACES
Bedrooms per Unit 4 3 2

Units 12 12 8 32
Total Bedrooms 48 36 16 100

Parking Required 24 18 12 54

1996 Density
Determination Requirements:

# of Townhome Parking Required TOTAL SPACES
Units Per Townhome Unit REQUIRED

Required, per Townhome, in Garage 32 2 64
Additional Required, per Townhome, Driveway/Surface 32 2 64
     Total 32 4 128

Residential:  0.5 spaces required, per bedroom (inside/covered).  If TH structure has more than 3 attached units, need at least 0.25 
additional spaces per bedroom (can be surface).  Condobuildingsneed at least 0.25 additional spaces per bedroom (in garage).

Residential:  Condo requires 2 spaces per unitand Townhome requires 4 spaces per unit. 


